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UNOER THE U.S. CONSTlTliTiON and the SOUTH DAKOTA CONSTITUTION
 
and the SPIRIT and LETTER of ALL LAWS COMPORTING WITH THE
 

COMMON LAW(S) OF THE LANO, AND THIS "ARTICLE III COURT OF RECORD"
 

IN THE MATTER OF "RIGHT TO APPEAL": 

David Schied, one of the soverdgn American Pl'ople 
living in South Dakota as a totally and 
rermancntly disabled quad-amputee; a 
BEN~:FICIARY of the social welfare system; a 
Common Law GRIEVANT / CRIMI': VICTIM 
and CLAIMANT acting in his Sui Jllris Pri\:atc 
capacity; as well as in his "EX REL" capacity of a 
PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY on behalfofthe 
South Dakota and American "TAXPA YERS" 
"Beneficiary / Private Puhlic Proxy" ­

Sui Juris Relator 

v. 

SOUTH DAKOTA
 
UNIFIED .JUDICIAL SYSTEM
 

THE "STA TE CIRCUIT COURT'
 
(as refcrred to b," "AL),' Eric Monson
 

on 5/12/22)
 
FOlll{TII .JlI0ICIAL CIRCUIT
 

LAWI{ENCE COUNTY
 
CASE # CIV22-116
 

ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS
 
INCLUDED HEREIN AS "APPEALED"
 

Case # OHE # PRR 22-02 (fraudulent)
 
referenced by "CO-TRUSTEES" on 5/6/22
 

Case # 001286794 (fraudulent) and
 
OAH # 22-365 (fraudulent)
 

referenced by "CO·TRUSTEES' on 5/12/22
 

The ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP" STATE of the 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA as represented by 
multiplicity of GOVERNOR Kristi Noem, the BUREAU 
OF ADMINISTRATION as represented by Scott Bolinger 
And Catherine Williamson; ATTORNEY GENERAL and 
his/her agents as "assistants;" the S.D. DEPARTMENTS 
OF "OHS" and "DSS" acting by and through Laurie Gill 

WITH NOTICE OF
 
CLAIM OF CON USANCE
 

and
 

DEMAND FOR MULTI­

COUNTY CRIMINAL GRAND
 

JURY INVESTIGATJON
 
Shawnie Rechtenbaugh and theIr respective BAR aUorne}s'-------------------J 
Jenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, DEMAND FOR 
and SUBPOENAED named others as "DOES #1-26" operating TRIAL BY JURY 
as a proven Corrupt Racketeering Criminal Enterprise 

"CO·TRUSTEES' acting in their Private and Public capacities 

BENEFICIARY / RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY David Schied's: 
"'FORMAL OBJECTlON'and 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORYAPPEAL TO THE
 

'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT' ON CONSTRUCTIVE AND DISCRIMINATORY
 
DENIALS OF MOTIONS FOR 'IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA TlON' AND FOR 'SERVICE ON
 

ONE CONSTITUTING SERVICE ON MANY"'
 
AS BASED UPON: 

1)	 THE INTENTIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF A "FRAUDULENT PAPER TRAIL" AS THE 
"OFFICIAL RECORD" OF SO-CALLED "FOURTH (4TH) CIRCUIT COURT" AND 
"SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM" AS CARRIED OUT BY 
"MAGISTRATE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck AND HER "DEPUTY CLERK OF COURT" 
Kristie Gibbens UNDER THE "DIRECTION" OF "JUDGE [ERIC/ STRA WN" [A.K.A. 
"JUDGE STAWN"lj 

2)	 THE "DISCRIMINA TORY PATTERN OF PRACTICE" OF "THE COURT" ­
RECOGNIZED AS BEING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A "HE' '''JUDGE'' Eric 
Strawnl - IS USING "PROCEDURE OVER SUBSTANCE' TO UNDERMINE 
"CONSTITUTIONAL DUE PROCESS" AND "CIVIL RIGHTS" GUARANTEES FOR THE 
"TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY DISABLED" WHO IS DECLARED TO BE "ANGLO­
AMERICAN MALE," AND WHO IS POLITICALLY CLAIMING "SOVEREIGNTY" 

1 



8/9/2022 1:23 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY 
Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved) 

OVER THE "STATE BAR" (ACTING SEDITIOUSLY AND TREASONOUSLY AS A 
MONOPOLY AND AS A CRIME SYNDICATE "OVERLORD" OVER THE 
"INDEPENDENCE" OF THE "PEOPLE'S COURTS) AS "ONE OF THE SOVEREIGN 
PEOPLE"; 

3)	 THOSE ACTING UNDER SWORN OATHS AND DUTIES - UNDER THE "PUBLIC 
TRUST" - ARE BEING PROVEN AS ENGAGING IN "COERCION" OF BOTH 
"GOVERNMENT" AND THE "POPULATIONS" OF "TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY 
DISABLED," OF "SOVEREIGN AMERICAN PEOPLE," AND "STATE AND UNITED 
STATES 'TAXPAYERS';" GIVING THE "APPEARANCE" OF "SEDITION, TREASON, 
INSURRECTION, AND "DOMESTIC TERRORISM' THROUGH THE "DEPRIVA TlON 
OF RIGHTS UNDER COLOR OF LA W," AND THE COMMISSION OF (CRIMINAL) 
"ACTS DANGEROUS TO HUMAN LIFE," WHICH ARE CHARACTERIZED AS THE 
DEPRIVATION OF CONSTITUTIONAL GUARANTEES OF THE INALIENABLE 
"RIGHTS TO 'LIFE. LIBERTY, AND PROPERTY," AND THE INALIENABLE "RIGHT 
TO THE 'PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS'''; 

David Schied, BenefiCiary and Privale Public Proxy 
EX REL, People of the State of South Dakota 

P.O. Box 321 
SPEARFISH, SOUTH DAKOTA 57793 
605-340-4439 (all caBs recorded) 

"'OBJECT/ON" dated 4/22/22-4/30/22 and filed with a 
"SWORN AFFIDA VIT OF TRUTH" and signed 
"CRIMINAL COMPLAINr' remains unrebutted, 
sustained and fully enforceable. 

This case includes a .. WRIT OF ERROR CORAM 
NOBIS," and a formal "FILING TO CORRECT 
THE RECORD" - "served" on 5/31/22 as 
administratively needed by the sovereign People 
to address the CO-TRUSTEES' continual 
attempts to create a FRAUDULENT PAPER 
TRAIL of so-called "jacts" for successive 
"administrative reviews" and/or "judicial 
reviews." 

Names and locations of those "served" with this 
document: 
Eric Monson - ADJ; Wade Reimers - Ass'nt AG 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARI~GS 

DEPT. OF SOCIAL SERVICES 
clo Laurie Gill, OSS SECRETARY 
700 Governors Drive 
Pierre, SD 57501 
DSSlnfo@state.sd.us 
Scott Bolinger and Catherine Williamson 
OFFlCE OF HEARING EXAMINERS 
Emails:admhrngs@state.sd.us 

GOV. Kristi Noem c/o Mary Beth Hollatz 
Email: marybethhollatz@gmail.com 

OFFICE OF THE SOUTH DAKOTA 
ATTORNEY GENERAL - c/o Wade Reimers 
Email: c/o Mary Beth Hollatz and DSS (above) 

Robert Morris - Special Assistant Attorney 
General- repres. ONLY the "principal" of the 
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPT. OF SOCIAL 
SERVICES and the ATTORNEY GENERAL (by 
proxy and "STATE" title) 
hobm orris; ii~ \\ eslrivt'rlaw.colII 

COMES AGAIN the sovereign People, by and through one ;'tolllily lind permanently 

disabled quad-ampUlee" named in the Common Law as "David Schied" as "Beneficillry" of the 
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PUBLIC TRUST documents of the SOUTH DAKOTA and UNITED STATES constitutions. This 

instant '''FORMAL OBJECTION' tlml 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTOR}/ APPEAL TO THE 

'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT''' is hcing filed simultaneously with: 

J) "'FORMAL OBJECTION' (Iwl 'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERA TlON' AND TO 'SHOW 
CAUSE' ON 7/29/22 INFORMAL AND DISCRIMINATORY 'ARTICLE I 
MAGISTRA TE' INSTRUCTIONS IN LIEU OF HEARING, ON 7/18/22 ACTUAL 
FILING DATE OF MOTION FOR ARTICLE 11/ COMPLIANT DECLARATORY 
STATEMENTS AS BASEr> lIPON THE "CONSTRUCTIVE DENIAL" OF THE NEEDS 
BY ONE OF THE "SOVEREIGN AMERICAN PEOPLE' FOR ... " 

2) '''FORMALOBJECTlON'ol1d 'MOTION FOR 'THE COURT' TO 'SHOWCAUSE' FOR 
'HIS'SAID 'BELIEFS' DEEMED OTHERWISE TO BE 'PREJUDICIAL,' AND IN 
STARK VIOLATION OF THE UNITED STATES LAWS GOVERNING THE 
PRESERVA TlON AND PROTECT/ON OF THE 'DIGNITY' AND OTHER 'RIGHTS OF 
DISABLED AMERICANS' WHO - AS EXAMPLIFIED IN THIS CASE - ARE 
PERSIST/NGLY RECLAIMING THEIR 'SOVEREIGN' STATUS AGAINST THE 
'ADMINISTRA T/VE (DEEP/STATE"'; 

3) '''FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'MOTION TO CORRECT THE FOURTH (4TH) CIRCUIT 
COURT RECORD OF LAWRENCE COUNTY, BASED CRIMINALLY UPON FRAUD BY 
AGENTS OF 'THE COURT' ENGENDERED AS A 'HE' AND SERVING AS THE 
ALTER-EGO OF 'JUDGE STAWN' {A.K.A. 'JUDGE STRAWN'I ACTING 
'PREJUDICIALLY' AND OUTSIDE OF ARTICLE III COMPLIANCE": 

These above-listed filings are the THIRD set oftilings in the aftermath of BENEFICIARY 

/ PRIVATE. PUBLIC PROXY / and / SUI JURIS RELATOR David Schied having previously 

filed his "CLAIM OFAPPEAL" and his "MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 

'BRIEF ON APPEAL'" and his "MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS 

AND FEES BASED UPON 'INA BILITY TO PAY' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" 

on 6/10/22 as his FIRST set offilings. 

These above-listed filings are the THIRD set offilings in the aftem1ath of BENEFICIARY 

/ PRIVATE. PUBLIC PROXY / and / SUI JURIS RELATOR David Schied having previously 

filed his '''MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE CONSIDERATION' AND 'MOTION FOR 

DECLARATORY STATEMENT'" and his "MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE 

CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY'; OR ALTERATIVELY, PUBLICATION OR 

POSTING IN COMBINA TlON WITH E-MAIL CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM 

FOR VERIFIED 'SERVICE OF PROCESS'" on 7/18/22 as his SECOND set of filings. 

Therefore, all of these "filings" listed above are "inex/ric:ahly in/erfwined" with this instant 

filing and are thus. incorporated herein by reference along with what is listed below as already 

included in the filings listed above. As such. the following are also "inex/ricably in/erMined" as 

they have been - since the initial filing of "CLAIM OF APPEAL" - been persistently unanswered 
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and unaddressed by the CO-TRUSTEES, either in their individual PRlV ATE capacities or in their
 

PUBLIC capacities as "AGENTS" collectively known as the "PRINCIPAL" of the so-called 

"STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA." 

- WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS and FILING TO CORRECT THE 
"ADMINISTRATIVE /DEEPSTATE'sj FRAUDULENT" RECORD; 
NOTICE OF CLAIM OF CONUSANCE; 
NOTICE OF INSTITUTING COMMON LAW "WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS" 
REMEDY DEMAND FOR TRIAL BY JURY AND FOR GRAND JURY 
INVESTIGATION OF REPORTED ALLEGATIONS OF MULTI-COUNTY 
CRIMES; 

- DEMAND FOR SANCTIONS AND DISBARMENT OF BAR ATTORNEYS Jenna 
Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, and JasOn Ravnsborg based 
on proven year-long history of FRAUD and DISCRIMINATION and other 
"secondary" RICO coverups of"predicaLe" instances and formalized REPORTS of both 
DISCRIMINATION and CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS;. 

- FILING TO CORRECT THE RECORD 
- CLAI"lS IN COMMERCE in the estimated amount of $500,000,000 (for service action 

according to the FEE SCHEDULE accepted in silence by tacit agreement by the principals 
and agents of the STATE on numerous occasions throughout 2021-'22) 

The recently issued "WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS" served upon the STATE "CO­

TRUSTEES" on 5/31/33 includes each of a COMA-fON LA W "DEFA liLT JUDGMENT', a 

"COAtJMON LAW WRIT', and "NOTICE OF COMMON LAW CLAIM(S)" of actions that have 

come in opposition to the dated and signed (and undated and unsigned) actions deliberately taken 

by the actors andjesters who have long been collectively operating a "CONTINUING FINANCIAL 

CRIMES ENTERPRISE" as the so-called "STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA;" and operating by and 

through its CORPORATIZED QUASI-GOVERNMENT "principals and agents" of the 

"DEPARTMDvT OF SOCIAL SERVICES," the "DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES," its 

"BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATIO/v', " OFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINERS," and its "OFFICE 

OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL," that are individually and severally usurping the sovereign 

Power of the sovereign People of the State of South Dakota and the United States as carried out 

between BUTTE COUNTY, LAWRENCE COUNTY, MEADE C01JNTY, and HUGHES 

COUNTY - at minimum - within the STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA of the UNITED STATES 

OF AMERICA. 

The basis for this exercise of the previously tiled "Right to Appeal" is by Reason and 

EVIDENCE that the "official" ACTS of the multiplicity of "principles and agents" numbering 

well over thirty (30) have long been engaging in much more than the mere "appearance" of a 

"DEEP STATE" criminal conspiracy to commit SEDITION, TREASON, and INSURRECTION 

against the sovereign People, against the TAXPA YERS of the STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA and 
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the UN rTFD ST/\TFS. lIsing a pkthora or comoincd RICO CRIMES. SEDITION. TREASON.
 

INSURRECTION. Hnd DOMESTIC TERRORIST ACTS. 

SWORN AFFIDAVIT OF FACTS
 
SUPPORTING THIS INSTANT "OBJECTION" AND "MOTION FOR
 

RECONSIDERATION" AND OTHER THREE CONCURRENTLY FILED 44MOTlONS"
 

I.	 On 6/10/22. the "Deputy Clerk" Kristic Gibbens. or the 1./\ WRENCF COUNTY (4 Ih
) 

CIRCUIT COURT date-stamped a ""Cover Letter" ONLY to give the mere U/JfJearance of 

filing that cover letter somehow as the entire set of documents shown above as the "CLAIM 

OF APPEAL" and "MOTION TO tATEND TIME" but without explicitly demonstrating so: 

and without including her name on the UNSIGNED date-stamp "name oj' clerk" line as she 

was acting OFFICIALLY in the stead of "CLERK OF THE COURT' who had remained an 

unknown by actual name until when, through direct and FRAUDULENT correspondence 

received on 8/3/22, was revealed to be the flesh-and-blood woman named as Carol 

Latuseck, operating the CORPORATE/FICTIONAL OFFICE of the so-called 44CLERK 

/ MA GISTRA TE" . (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added) 

2.	 See he/VII' (on the next page) as the header of the document received on 813/22; and see below 

that (again on the next page) the UNSIGNED '~jilinK stamp" sent by DEPUTY CLERK Kristie 

Gibbens. as IJECEPTIVELY affixed to the bottom section of the cover letter as a CRIMINAL 

RACKETEERING "TRICK' for misleading me. as the sovereign "BENEFICIARY," the 

"PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROX}-' and ''.\'UI.JURIS RELATOR" as '~filer" for the sovereign People 

and "TAXPAYERS' of the STATE and the UNITED STATES (hereafter, "B/PPP/SJR David 

Schied"). 

Fourth Judicial Circuit
 
Carol LUlffseck P.080\'626 Phone: 1605) 578,2040
 
Cit rkiMagi.'ilrme DC<ldH'ood. SD 57732·0626 Fax. (605) 578-J57/
 

July 29. 20~~ 

David Schied 
PO Box 121 
Spearfi,:;h, SD 577!U 

Dear ~h. Schicd. 

++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
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3.	 As shown by EVIDENCE above the dated "filing stamp" was conspicuously placed at the 

bottom of the COVER LETTER addressed to the ;;CLERK OF THE COURT' where the text 

of the filing date shows to be difficult to read as it blends in with the text of the cover letter to 

the actual filings. On the other hand, NONE of the actual filings contained the OFFICIAL 

"date offiling" stamp which, even on this "cover letter" page holds a space for the name of 

the supposed "clerk-proxy" to be held theoretically ACCOlJNTABLE for this action, but 

which remains entirely BLANK of such accountable identity. (Bold and underlined emphasis 

added) 

4.	 Moreover, although this case was provided a HANDWRITTEi'i CASE NUMBER, that number 

- being handwritten - indicates that there was no "official" printout of "DOCKET SHEET' 

provided to show the actual entry or entries of this case into any purported "SOUTH DAKOTA 

UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEll,P' and/or any purported "FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

COURT' containing any reputable judges. 

5,	 In fact, as also shown by the embedded EVIDENCE above and immediately below, tbe date­

stamped cover letter was also DECEPTIVELY VOID of any indication of what "judge" 

was actually assigned to this important case in suit against the Governor and other 

"principals" and "agents" ACCOUNTABLE to the STATE and UNITED STATES 

"TAXPA YERS" as joint "CO-BENEFICIARIES" in this "civil" DISCRIMfNATION and 
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COMMON LA'IN TORT ::lction \vith CRIMINAL Cl.AIMS and a "DEMAND FOR ;'v!ULTI­

COUN]')" GRAA'D .IL'R}, 1:\'I'/:SnG.IT!O:\~· inc:\tricably intertwined. (Bold and underlined
 

emphasis added) 

D<lvid Schied 
P() Box y~1 

Sr~artish. Soulh [)(JIl.llta srnn 
6():'-340-4..P/) ('11ll' ..1l~ rccLlrdeJ) 
df.'~·hil.:lJ (I \ :lhou.l:t1ll1 

6/6:2022 

Attn: J.AWRENCE COLNTY CLFRK or THE COURT 
FOURTH (4 th 

) CIRClilT COURT 
PO BOX 626 
78 Shennan Street 
DEADWOOD. S.D. 57712-0626 

Dear LA WRENCE COlJNTY Clerk. 

6.	 Instead of providing "OFFICIA L" notification of the (last) name (only) of a reputable '"judge" 

assigned to this case, DEPUTY CLERK Kristic Gibbens - again conspicuously - provided the 

name ofajudge in the "suhjecf line" of her email to me. "I1/PPP/SJR"DavidSchied.asit was 

dated 011 6/17/22 in acknowledgement of my 6/10/22 "CONFIRMED dale f?/ FIRSTfifings:' 

(See helow and/or on the top o(the next pUKe.) 

av 22-116, Judge Stawn. 

From: Gibbens. Kristie (1cristie.gibbens@ujs.st.ate.sd.us) 

To: deschled@yahoo.com 

Date: Friday, June 17, 2022 at 10:43 AM MDT 

Kristie Gibbens 

L8wrence Co Deputy Cleft( 

PO Box 626 

Deadwood SO 57732 0626 

805-678-2~~ .~_ 

~ NOTICE OF APPEALtlf 
U 2.4MB 

NOTICE that this email attachment 
containing the return of the entirety 
of BENEFICIARY / PRIVATE, 
PUBLIC PROXY David Schied's 
filings with ON LY the "cover letter 
addressed to the Clerk" date­
stamped, was sent as a hard-to-save 
"TIF" me format rather than the 
standard PDF format. 
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7.	 Further, in spite of the details provided in the entirety of my COVER LETTER (written as 

"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) that was date-stamped at the bot1om and over the text, as well as 

the details of the actual "CLAIM OF APPEAL" and accompanying "MOTION FOR 

EXTENSION OF TIME" - each clearly bearing the names of the TWO "inextricably 

intertwined" CASE NUMBERS USED FRAUDULENTLY BY THE STATE's CO­

TRUSTEES - Deputy Clerk Kristie Gibbens was initially ready to return everything to me 

(BENEFICIARY / PRIV ATE, PUBLIC PROXY I SUI JURIS RELATOR David Schied) as a 

"totally and permanently disabled quad-amputee" with TORT and DISCRIMINATION 

CLAIMS affiliated with the "deprivation of rights" to paid public transportation to even 

get to the Post Office and back. (Bold and underlined emphasis added.) 

Sorry... 

From: Gibbens, Kristie (kristie.gibbens@ujs.state.sd.us) 

To: deschied@yahoo.com
 

Date: Wednesday, June 8, 2022 at 01:55 PM MDT
 

but I have to have a case number to file yrx. documents into. I searched your name and have 
no record of you in our system, telling me there is no existing case. Would you like your 
paperwork returned to yoo??? 

Kristie Gibbens 

Lawrence Co Deputy Clerk 

PO Box 626 

DecrlNood SD 57732 0626 

605-57B-2042 

8.	 ~OTICE from the EVIDENCE embedded below, that "Deputy Clerk" Kristie Gibbens did not 

take the "conspicuous" actions of handwriting a case number on the "Cover Letter" and date 

stamp that cover lener at the bottom of the first page without identifying the name of the 

AGENT processing this filing on behalf of the also apparently nameless "CLERK OF THE 

COURT' for the ·'4 TH CIRCUIT COURT' ... until after I (BENEFICIARY;' PRIVATE, 

PUBLIC PROXY.' SUI JURIS RELATOR David Schied) provided her with reference to the 

FACT that r am not working this "case" on behalf of the TAXPAYERS for "free" but instead 

I am PROSECUTING both the "civir' and the "criminaf' CLAIMS of this case under a 

FEE SCHEDULE already submitted to the "CO-TRUSTEES" of the STATE OF SOUTH 

DAKOTA through its many PRINCIPALS and AGENTS. (Bold and underlined emphasis 

added) 
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DO NOT SEND BACK MY DOCUMENTS - FILE INSTEAD as I have intended to occur as my 
"CLAIM OF APPEAL" 

From: David SChied (deschied@yahoo.com) 

To: Kristie.Gibbens@UJS.sTATE.SD.US 

Cc deschied@yahoo.com 

Date: Wednesday, June 8. 2022 at 06:02 PM MDT 

Dear a.n Gibbons, 

PI... allo know, that, a a disabled PRIVATE individual without 1T'I8IIl8 and fobmg inatructionI at another STATE 
IgIflCY for "fing in !he ~RCUIT COURT d'my' LAWRENCE COUNTY, Ihave altl~ rtfInM'lCe to a FEE 
SCHEDULE !C!!p!!d by the STATE for lItIlbIiffl my cuAnt InC! fuN,. ClAIMS MMERCE Pst '"YCl!!I 
!I!A!Q!d In In .obItruc:tian of juItlce" for WhiCh Ialso am estlbllIhing CRIMINAL ChIp and !!!ki!q !!I!!!dy both In 
comrntI'C8 and ... CRIME VICTIM. 

. If you wiIh to diaregerd the referenced "caaa numben· that I have alrMdy provided to you on the COVER PAGE and 
pagel ~ d the two ~ "ORDER OF DISMISSAL' by AU Monaon, then I auggnt -InC! even pmer -that you 
ilitiltla NEW caM number Ind OPEN my cae for TRIAL BY JURY ..dImIndId on the COVER PAGE. Thn iI no 
rMIOfI WhitiOivlr to OELAY jUI6Ci fUrthii In thiI CUI by iiridlng my d06i1'iiriti bid( Ina IriiiritiOi'III wating my 
money, time, and lnervY. •JUSTICE DELAYED IS JUSTICE DENIED.' 

To IIlIV8 you tine in IClMing theM pegee, III I courtHy, Iam prov;emg 10 you PDF "originals" a digally Iigned by 
me. See the two 1IttactmentI. P1eae Il1o mail to me tirnHtan'1Jed dated copieI of the two cowr pageI- or send by 
rebJm email-whenYOUlI.8done.Th8nk you much. 

Cordially yotn, 
DIVid ScNtd 

060622_C1aimofAppeaI+Mot2ExtendTIme4filing2CircuitCourtpdf 

793.8I(B 

060622_Mot4WAJVERfEES2CircuitCourtpdf 

4.1MB 

JborIII~Ol"~ . O' VI
PRIVATE PUBUC PROXY fEE SCHEDULE AND INTEREST COMPOUNDED ( UARTER.~ 
P.O. BOX 12 ( (updolild 4/J.m 10. in dht immectialU( md iaclud:llin 
SPL\ItVlSH,SU ~ 77BJ I!lc pal biI1iDc ')'tk for 2ll22) '0' 

OUASJ.GO\fERNMEN[ AGENTS REF, ACCNI hi AGfNCY CLAIMS 
DAMAGE ASS~ PI!ll. YKlLADONAND,()1l COIlPORAn: I.ICr,!!!5US 
WBUC PIlOSECUIlONs S2,000.00)!!ANY.1'7':4",08 OO"lJNlTEf) ,VAZU I) All separate account 

AND/OR r.\fPI.OYUS OR OTHJR or ~case'" numbeR ~. 

n:ferendui David SchltdSlJlICONTllACTORS or ANY FAILURE 10 RfSPOND Inr O.'\VIO SCHIEDGOvtaNMFXr DUAJID{FNT, CONTlNlJP.D~
 
BIJ'AlAU. ~ION,Sr.cnON. kEfIJ&AL1PPAY ON $2.00),00>
2) CLAIMS includ~
UNlT,ACf.NCY. OR omct OP.llT COlLECTlON (each bi!kd IQtj!C)'l"tACH and tbt 

NOtlcP.S ••accumulation of every ... 
fraudulent entry to the 

roMPOUNDID QUARTI!RLYRF:CORD for cue(s) 
lNTl!lU:S'f A"r 1lQ! WI\' RA"It 

Any otbtn (blown Of 1IIlboWu) OF S% 
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9. In the aftermath of these (intentionally) confusing actions by an individual who is supposed 

to be acting as if taking matters of"APPEAL" to the CIRCUIT COURT is a "standardprocedure" 

under the law - as referenced by "STATE BAR" member and "CO-TRUSTEE," being "ALl' Eric 

Monson acting on the behalf of himself as well as on the behalf of the CO-TRUSTEES of the 

"DSS" as well as of the fictional and seemingly unaccountable "OFFICE OF HEARING 

EXAMINERS' and the "BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION' as altogether being AGENTS for 

the PRINCIPAL of the CO-TRUSTEE "STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA" - there have been a 

number of other actions occur by the "unclean hands" of these and other added AGENTS 

of the CO-TRUSTEES collectively acting as "THE 'DEEP' STATE" as shown both in all 

previous filings and again below. (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added) 

10. For instance, on 7/18/22, r (BiPPP/SJR" David Schied) had ':filed' my SECOND SET OF 

MOTIO]\/S as proven by UNREBUTIED SWORN STATEMENTS and "CERTIFiCATE OF 

SERVICE' upon the "FOURTH (4 TH
) CIRCUIT COURT' and other "CO-TRUSTEES' named 

individually in their PRIVATE as well as their PUBLIC capacities collectively known as the 

"STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA." 

Ct:RTIFlCATION Of SERVICE 

I ","ear tbal loday, July 18"', l012, I lOP' by EMAIL, a Irue and co<r<c1 copy of lilt 
acc(KnpanyinR rweh., paR"" (Il pp,) uplloocd a.. BENEflCIARX ( REL.....TOR ( PRIVATE 
PUBI.le PROXy ("BlrPPiSJR") DavId Ss"lsp's: 

"MQTION EOJ( 'SERYICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERYICE UPON MANY'; OR 
dLT.ERdTTyEL[ POPLICATION OR PQST/fYf( IN CQMIUNATlQt( WITH E-MAIl. 
CONSTUUTES WI4D-PdltTYMEDIUM rotc V£!Uf'IEP 'SUYlCE OfnfOq:SS~..bic" 
c......ln tho foll""'I,,. as erab<rddod: 

(1--) NOTICE OF CLAIM OF CO:-lUSAl'iCE;
 
(2'-, NOTICE O~'I:-ISTITUTTNGCOMMON LAW .. WR./T OF ERROil CORAM
 
NOBIS" 
(I~ REM£OY DF.:\14Nn FOR TRIAL BY JURY A:'IIO roOR GRAND JURY 
INVESTIGATION OF REPORTED ALLEGATIONS OF 1'1ULTI-eOUNTY 
CRIMES; 
(I~ DEMAND FOR SACTlONS AND DISBARMF.:-IT OF BAR AITOR)llEYS Je...a 
ROWfll, "albony Llppen, Erie Mo_ol\, Wad. Rellns",", and Juoa Rava,borll biOed 
un I""o ••n y.ar-Ion& hiolory of F~UI) ond DlSCRlMIN4TION alld olher 
"Jfiondary" RICO covenf'l oC"prcdlcatc· I",.aac... and Cor..ali1.o !\£PORTS DCt>oc .. 
DISCRIMINATION and CAJMINAL COMPLAINTS; 
(2"') FILING TO CORRECT THE RECORD 
(10") CLAIMS IN COMMY-RCE in 111. esttmated amount of $5oo,OlJU,.00 (for ""rvi~e 

.<tion .ccording '0 tho FEE SCHEDULE ~ccePled in ";l"nee by ~.~ by th~ 
pr'''''lJJOlJ and a~"1J of \h<: s'rATE on numerou.s occasion' thtong}1oul 202[· '22) 

.\otIC wi.h "MOrlON FOB I"'MEDIATE CONSIOEBATION" AN£) "MOVorv FOIl. 
DECLAJUTO&YSTATEMEtvr AS BASED UPON: 

I)	 NEED fOR CURlTX AS TO THE WRmEN IDENTITIES. PUTlES, 
Jl:RISDIOIONAL RULES. PROCEDURES, AND CONSTrfUTIONAL 
GUABANUf:S OF THE RESPONSIVE CLERKI§) AND JUDGEIS) Of THE SAID 
"COu&r' AND MUNlFlEP IlIDIClAL SpTEM'; AND, 

1)	 NEED TO COMrEL RlSPONSIVE ArnON BY TUt: NAMED JUOGf. - KNOW 
ONLY AS "'STAN/IV" BX AN EMAIL l!~ADklNE fROM ISmt", Giblxu al THE 
"DEPUTY CLERK or THE CQUItE - ON rREVIQUS "r'.{OTIOf'/L AND 
,DEMANDS' FILED ON 6/10122: 

a) FOR "MOTIO/yfOlC 'FQIMA l'tfUI'WS' WAIVQ QFcgsTSANQ fEES BASER 
UPON '!NABIUU TO PAr FOR FlUNG FgSANp WNSCUrr.S;" 

b) FOR"Exr£NSIOfll OF TIME ~ FlUNG 'lJ«J6F OF APPEAL ';" 
0) FOR· DEMAND rolf .'idCTlDNS AND P,SIlABMMT OF BAR .~ rrOIUVEYS Jt",.a 

HO"'cll, dI>,ltony Lippot", erIc Mo"SQ". Wad~ fl.;"'.,s, ANI) J••on Ri>vIIsl>nr, BASED 
ON FlCdUDAND DISCUM1NATlON;" 

d)	 FOR '"'DEMAND fOR MULT)· COUNTY CRIMINAL GRAl'ID JURY 
INVESTIGATION" 

3)	 FOR RES£NDING OF -/tECOItDS' THAT WER£ PR,WIOqLY SENT TO 
DISA.Llm PERSON WJTHOUTTBANSPORTATION uy TH!;; CR-TRUSTlo:ES Qt' 
THE BUREAU OF APMINISTRATION AND ITS SOUTH DAKOTA "OFFICE OF 
HEARlNe EXAM/''VERS'' WITH ~UNBEASONdBLE T/HING" E1EFORE 
DIRECTING THIRD PARTY PROCESS SERYERS TO BUURN THE 
QQClIMENTS AS "UNDEL/VliRElY': 

10 
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41	 ;:iELD FOR Cl,_~!!rry~snL':~I()'I'n~~_ "'TInt" JlH'NTLl'lt:s A:"lU 
JURISDICTION"" rll'rJ F.<" SURETIF.<i, AN\) (·Il~S·rJTlIIl():-;"1. 

~~~'[HS OF' TIH~ Rt;SI'ONSlvt: "SI'IXIAL rl.\·SI.'i1:1;VT~ 

GENlJR... I ....' INvor.VF.n 1:'/ THIS (' ASF. 

10 .be SOIHIl J)AKfnA UNIFIFAl JIJIlIClAI. SYSTEM (a.k.• , Tilt: "STA7E C1RClIl7' 
COURr' 18> refar'd 10 by "ALf' Eric Munlon on !\IIZnZIl FOURTH JlIllICIAI. CIRel;1T 
.•,lh'l: by and Ihroul:h the I,.AWRENCF ('OU;-,TV CLEM":' OF TIlE COVIn and iu 
"uxcnr" of "Dl-:Pli7'¥ CI.ERK" I< .;"i. Ci"""n, \ i. h"r ehlail ad<1 .... or: 

m 

FINAL PAGE (14) of 14 total 
pages (in relevant part) for tbis 
particular "MOTION" being 
"served" on the CO-TRUSTEES. 

r!iL~!~ "I)J; ~\~~!lt.~U.~.l!.!.u.:.r>. 1\."I.,·'Il.'\(,; 

OFfiCE O~' ....J)MINI.\TllATIVI: ItU,HINC\ 
Of-PT. OF S(ICI .... l SERVICES 
C'II '.uurlt CI1I, n~~ SI':CRF'r"U\' 
O\Slnfofli)lll>lc. wi. u, 

Sso" Bolincsr an" C8!hl:!lne WilUanJlon 
OFnCE Of' """lUNG EXAMI"it:RS 
Email!:tdrntuncflqnfle.sd.us 

krit,l, ..till!.~~'-t~"'o·\li. ~I~~I_". 

Submlltfd thit If" day of July. 1922 by: 

I,} Oavid Schied - one oflh< soyc«ill11 American People acting direc 
·'/'r;volc. r/~hl;(' Puny" on hoeh"lf of 'he S<.lVcrcicn People M "T 
5ThT£ OF SOUTH DAKOTA ~nd elscw~r<: '0 (he lJNl'IED ST A 

~v K.I.U Nosm ,ro Mar) Iklh HoI.... 
Em~ll: ~1llz!1.It.!4!l.A!!!.~ 

OFFICE Of THE SOUTH OAkOTi\ ATTOlt:~£Y ~£N£RAJ. ­ ct<. Wad, Reimer. 
Email: d<> Mar) 8 ..h Holla'" and I>SS Ilbo••, 

• The ahove ~ignarurc is alllhorized by Oavil1 Schittl H a "/Orally uHd f"!r7It"n~nl/)' d,wMnl quad­
D'"pult?e" with "rt!toJonublfl QcCommodal;ons" c:xcrdStd by Klahl accord in" 10 Ilw~ provided bX 
,k.. A lLAt:'RIr A.."bi_4;;; \lltTl-f OIS-AOfl n'trot;: ArT \ A I#I'~ olv#ln Jb.., II,; .. "nH/"'-~"U~"" ;,. GO, 

11. While the above-referenced '"CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE" asserted that the FOURTH (4111
) 

CIRCUIT COURT was administratively '"served' by "enwil:' the EVIDENCE shows that 

CLERK OF COURTS was also "sen'l!(f'" the same documents by "Certified' U,S. Postal Delivery 

on 7/20/22 (as shown below). 

lJ.~ PO~lil' ~(.'rVIf,C 

CERTIFIED MAil RECEIPT 
I'- ....'., .. 
~.~~1!!111~."••••"•••
; 
n 
3'	 SPEARfISH 
Ion	 12U vAAI(EE S1 

SP£AI.,ISH. SD 5ntn·999tl 
C (800l~75-8177o 00: 12 PMo	 0'1119/20Z2
o 

Qt, Un·t PrICtlProducto Price 

n	 $2.1E.
FlrGt-Clas~ Hal II 
large En'tilloce 

Qeadloocd. SD 57712
..-'l 

~ weIght, 0 Ib 4 7G OZ 
I'- ES11~ted ~'Iv~rl Date 

Tt-.. 07/21120n 
fartl fled Hal il 

Tr &0<.1 rIQ Ii. 
7021197UOO~~~t51337 

$£16Total 

$6,16
f)"iIf)(l TO\iI\; 

Cr~it earn ReRlTtad $6 I 
Card NtI~: VISA 
~count ": KXXXK~KKKMKK31q4 

__._.n .__ ....ooro'tall!.:._~12()')_ _", ... 

oea&'ft'_-,,-~~ 

Iai:'::l::=-=--_':"'-:"':':' 

\;: ltiIil""iiHi~"'-;-:--
!k::;'K""'r--....,... 
Lr"'S......·-.-T·~ 

~~~*,ii'4'1iffII~ 
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Tracking Number. 70211970000054151337
 

Your rtem was picked up at the post office at 3:58 pm on July 201 2022 in DEADWOOD, SO 57732.
 

USPS Tracking ptus~ Available V 

~ Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Post Office 
tJuly 20, 2022 at 3:58 pml
 
nADwOOD. SO 57732
 

12. There have also been additional actions taken by me, as BENEFICIAR Y " PRIV ATE, PUBLIC 

PROXY,/ SCI JURIS RELATOR (hereafter, "B/PPP/SJR") David Schied. to painstakingly stand 

behind the "$2, ODD, 000 per incident" as noticed in the above-referenced FEE SCHEDULE, by 

putting together the beginning of a "documents library." building an ARTICLE III COURT OF 

RECORD for the sovereign People on the Internet. and to summarily produce a VIDEO 

DOCUMENTAR Y exhibiting just some of the most DA:vfNING EVIDENCE in the CO­

TRUSTEES' own words and actions as a matter of the OFFICIAL RECORD. The details of those 

actions were provided - as of the date of the above "filing" ON 7/20/22 - were provided in writing 

on pages 8 through 29 as authentically SWORN TO AND SIGNED on page 29 of that document 

"fiied' as captioned (in abbreviation) "'MOTION FOR IMMEDiATE CONSIDERATION' AND 

'MOTiON FOR DECLAR. i. TORY STATEMENT''' 

i3.	 For purposes of brevity, those paragraphs 8-29 will not be repeated again herein as they have been 

made a "matter of record" by the CLERK OF COURT and tv1AGISTRATE for the FOURTH 

(4TH 
) JUDICIAL CIRCUIT Carol Latuseck - albeit FRAUDULENTLY - on 7/29/22 by 

inclusion and MISREPRESENTATIVE addition to a completely different filing of my 

"BENEFICIARY / RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY ('BiPPPlSJR 'j David Schied's.· 

'MOTiON FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERViCE UPON 
MANY',' OR ALTERNATiVELY. 'PUBLICATION OR POSTING IN 
COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL CONSTITUTES THiRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR 
VERIFiED SERVICE OF PROCESS' AS BASED UPON FACT THAT: ALL 
NAMED CO-TRUSTEES ARE AGENTS AND PRiNCIPALS OF THE STATE OF 
SOUTH DAKOTA" 

(as shown below and on the top next page graphically to have been fraudulently "filed" by 

MAGISTRATE Latuseck on 7/29/22) 

12 
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~ 7/29/2022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY 

Copy',&hl D 2022 by Odvid ~',hi~d (All ~r~hl '_ ~"'P.rv"OI 

UN{)I;R Ttlt:~_Q!"STlI.!rn6NaJ!!L\.b.. S()ln::.~I_()AKO"'A ~£!JTUTH)N
 
J!Ild Ib" SPIRIT and l,.ElIEK of ALL LAWS COMPORTING WIII..LIJ..l£.
 

COMMON LAWeS) OF THE LAND, AND THIS ~ART'-<il.E III COUNTQ/-" lU:<.QKP"
 

IN THE MArrF.R OF "RIGln' 7"{J APPEA l,", I SOllTII DAKOTAI UNII'"Il::D JUUlCIAL SV~TEM 
David Schled, nil" of Ihe .nv.r..IRn Am.riclt" (""pl. TIIF. "STATE C1RrlllT COllNT"
 

li"fn~ in Suuth OMkoC." au II (ntlllly "net (II~ r«:ferrt'd In Iry ""A1J" J=:rh: Monllon
 
d lin 5/12/22)


pcrmancnrll I~ablcd Ijulld-ampulc,,;.. FO\.lI{TII Jt;()ICIAL CIRelilT 
1ll;;NEFI.!.J.A!:U: or Ih••udal welhre ")-slun; II LAWRENCE C!)' ''''TY 
(olnmon I.IlW GRIEVAN r / CHIMk: VICTIM ~ 

and CLAIMANT "cllnllin his Sui Jurlr Pnval" I CASE It C,tYu~ . 
capacity' a$ w(lll ,6$ in his "EX REf" ty f I ,\OMINISTRATIVt; CASE NUMBER') , 
rRlv"TE, I'UDLI<. rROXV on b~h:~r:el.":h~o a INCUlOF:O ~I[I~F:IN A~ "APPEALED" I 
Suulh ()a"ot'a and Amnlca .. "TAXPAYERS" . C,,~ /I OHt: 14 I'M 22-02 (fraudutenl), rderenced hy "CO-TRUSTEE.f"'" on !o16f22 : 
.. B""~J1ciur)' / P,iv"',, Pllblir Prox)"" .. Sui Juri.. 

Case /I OOI1~ /fnudlAlenl) and I 
OAH /I ~ (fraudulent) ­". 

STAT!!: ollb" I ~~ 5112122 !The ADMINISTRAIIVE "DJ::1:-1'" ,--r~f~rencedb~CO-1"~U!.~F.ES"
STATE OF" SOIlTH 1)AI<OTA 1111 r ..pr..unted by --- -- -.-----­
muillpllcity or GOVERNOR Kri.11 Noem, the BUREA U WITH ~QTICE Of 
OF ADMINISTRATION a. rep~~nt.d by Scol! Bollng~r ~P-!.~~~ 
And C.'hcriAe Wlllllm~n; ATTORNEY GENF,RAL lind lind 
hlvher aleut. III ..Q ....i~Q"f,<;.. Ih" S,O. DEPARTMENTS 

DEMANP FOR MULTI­OJ-' "lltlS" and "OSS" lid In!: hy and Ihro.Ch Lauri. Gill 
~IJNTY CRIMINAL GRANDShawni" Re..htenbaullth and their rup....,"re BAR attorneY" 

JURy INV_ESnCt\TlONJ.nna How"U, J.remy Llpp.r!, £rlc Monson, Wade Reimers 
lind SUBPOENAED "a",ed nth.... a. "OOES /11-26" operlltlng - I --_."',----­
lIS II prov.n Cnrrupl Raeke1cerlnll Criminal Enlerprllf DEMAND FOR 

"CO-TRUSTEES" IIctinS in Iheir Pri"al. ~il Public clipaciUe., TRIAL BY JIJRV 

BENEfICIARY / BEL-HOB / PRIVATE rUBLIC PROXY C"BIPPr/SlR"l PWyjd S£bjcd'i; 
~f!LQJ.:J..QNFOR 'SEllVlCE UPON ONE CONSUTUTF:S gBVIC!;-UPQN MANY" OR 
dLlERAUVELY, 'PUBLleJUON OR POSTING IN COMIINATWN WITH E-MAIL 
CONSTITIITES THIRD-PARTY MEDTUM fOR VERIFIED SF,RVICI! OF P/WCESS'" 

AS BASED UPON fACT THAT: 
ALL NAMED CQ-TRUSnES ABE A(;ENTS AND PRiNC/PALS OE.I.l!L 

STATE OrSOurH DAKOTA 

14. As a matter of significant FACT, the RECORD dating methodolog)' used by ARTICLE I 

("'Administrative" as opposed to '"Judicial") MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latuseck 

significantly differs from the "date-stamped" methodolog)' used by her subordinate 

DEPUTY CLERK Kristie Gibbens (while both methodologies used conceal personal 

accountability for the inaccuracy of the filing); but like the FRAU7DULENT filing of 

Gibbens (which only date-stamped the "cover letter to tlte clerk" and not the actual 

documents of"motions" being "filed"), the above (and below in two pages ahead) referenced 

filing (as well as others dated by Latuseck that same day) by MAG ISTRATE/CLERK OF 

COURT Latuseck was also FRAUDULENT because it (like all the other "motions" shown 

below) did not reflect the actual date "received" by the so-called "court" as otherwise 

PROVEN to be from nine (9) days to fully seven (7) WEEKS earlier. (Bold and/or underlined 

emphasis added,) 

15. In FACTUAL support of the MOTIVATIONAL reasons for this EVIDENCE OF SECOND­

TIER CRIMINAL "RICO" ACTIVITY of establishing a "FRAUDULEVT PAPER TRAIL" for 

higher levels of the STATE government's '"administrative revie\·v" and "appeal," I. "S/PPP/SJR" 

David Schied, herein incorporate all paragraphs of the following sets of filings as if cited again 

herein verbatim: 

13 
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a) "MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA nON" AND "MOTION FOR 
DECLARA TORY STATEMENT" (actually "filed" as received by the "court" on 7/20/22 
and NOT on 7/29/22 as FRAUDULENTLY entered to the "record' by Carol Latuseck on 
7/29/22); 

b)	 "MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SER VICE UPON MANY',' OR 
ALTERATIVELY, PUBLICATION OR POSTING IN COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL 
CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR VERIFIED 'SERVICE OF 
PROCESS'" (actually ''filed' as received by the "court" on 7/20/22 and NOT on 7/29/22 as 
FRAUDULENTL Y entered to the "record' by Carol Latuseck on 7/29/22); 

c)	 "MOTION FOR 'FORAfA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED 
UPON 'INABILITY TO PA Y' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS' (actually 
''filed'' as received by the "court" on 6/1 0/22 and NOT on 7/29/22 as FRAUDULENTL Y 
entered to the "record" by Carol Latuseck on 7/29/22) 

d)	 "MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF ON APPEAL'"
 
(actually ''filed' as received by the "court" on 6/1 0/22 and NOT on 7/29/22 as
 
FRAUDULENTLY entered to the "record' by Carol Latuseck on 7/29/22)
 

16. It is to be significantly noted that when sending me, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied, "proofoffiling" 

the documents received by the FOURTH (4 TH 
) CIRCUIT COURT first by email as referenced on 

the CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE as dated 7/18/22, to DEPlTY CLERK Kristie Gibbens - and 

second by "snair' mail (i.e., by third party delivery of the USPS) as shown by the 

"tracked/certified' delivery of the USPS) as dated 7/20/22 - :vIAGISTRATE/CLERK Latuseck 

nevertheless affixed the FRAUDULENT date of "the court's" actions rather than the MY 

OWN action as the SOVEREIGN actually doing the "ming." Hence, Latuseck is using the 

FICTIONAL ELEMENT of ''the court" as the ALTER-EGO and "cover-up" of her own criminal 

"RICO" acts of creating a fraudulent "official" records while portraying those acts as actions 

otherwise executed by me ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) as the SOVEREIGN "beneficiary" and 

"filer" of this so-called "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICiAL SYSTEIvf'. 

17. These "]fld-Tier" criminal RICO acts of Latuseck were purportedly executed in RESPONSE to 

my ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) expressed cover letter and "filings" dated on 7118/22, which 

were also "served' upon ALL of the named CO-TRUSTEES in this case (and/or their "agents"), 

in bold DEMAND that the (FICTIONAL office of) "CLERK OF COURT' otherwise act 

immediately to "SEND BACK PROOF OF DATE-STAMPED 'MOTION· FILINGS," as opposed 

to sending me ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) back FRAUDULENTLY - by way of criminal "]S'. 

Tier RICO acts" of deceptively sending me back - any date-stamped "cover leller 10 the court 

clerk" as shown earlier and near the beginning of this instant document filing of (abbreviated) 

,.. FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERA TION'''. (See also below 

and on the next page.) 
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DJ\id Schied 
P.O Box 3~ 1 
Spearfish. SOlllh Drtkota ~7':'S3 

60~·340-44.l9 l:lll cfllls I e-~('rdc:d I 

dE'\chit'(hi \ahoo.( 0111 

Attll DEPCTY CLERK r\li)til: (ljbben~ ,md rh~ 

LAWRENCE COUNTY CLERK Of COURT 
FOlRTH i~l~) CIRCUT (OURT 
P.O. BOX 626 
78 Shenuan Street 
DEADWOOD. S.D. 57i.~2-06l6 FlI~I.NGS 
Dear DEPlrr'Y CLERK Kll'>tie Gibbelh and LA\VREXCE COlJNn- Clerk of COl1l1. 

Please funmb me with the: name of the flcsh-aud-blood individual accowllable for the pO'iitiou of 
CLERK OF COURI" for your "4 TH C1RCT3TCO[,'RT' as well as the eutire "uNIFIED JUDlCLA.L 
SYSTEM" for my futlu'e reference. Please also seud to me via retill'll email. the LINKS to where I 
may find the"RLIES OF PROCEDCRE' ofyour court and the "U!,;1FIED Jl:'D1CIAL SYSTEM:' 
and where I may read more about the individual that you haye namcd iu your previous 
cOlTC'iponcknce as "Judge Stawl/". I find nobody in all of the STATE by that llame calling himself 
or berself'jlldgf" by title. 

Please also review and properly file the enclosed documents accompanying tim covel' letter as 
nvo ATTACHf\.fENTS: and note that I am a recent "Iorall" alld penllmJ('lIt~r d;.wbled qllod. 
ol/lpwee" requesting "reasol/able a((OIIlIllOdmiolls" from this Court. The doclunents. inclusive of 
the followiuglisting. are self-explanatory: however. if you have any questious, please email me or 
call right away. I wish 10 have date-stamped copies rehUlled to me of all oflhe following pages for 
each of these THREE liliugs (meaning that I ask for SLX total date-stamped documents): 

1) (Two) C[RTlFICATlO~ OF SERVICE (oue for eac~ of tile followiug) 
2) "MOTION FOR IMMEDL4TE COlVSIDERATION" AND "MOTION FOR 

DECLARATORY STATEMENT" 
3) "MOTION FOR 'SERJJCE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERllCE VPON J/Ai\T',' OR 

ALTERATIJELl', lprBUCATION OR POSTING IN COMBIt":4TJON JfITH E-MAlL 
CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARn' JlEDIl'J! FOR VERIFIED SERl TCE OF PROCESS'" 

Pluse also note that in ''filing'' tbe last 'ret of documents I sent 00 6/10/22, you disreurded 
my cover letter requesting datt' stamps on EACH of m\" pre,ious FILll\'GS. Instead, for some 
bizarre reasoo, vou dale stamped ONLY my COVER LETTER addressed to the CLERK OF 
COURTS. Moreover, you placed the dllte-~tamp at the BOTTO~I of the page where if mixed 
with tbe \'erbillge text of mv LETTER TO YOr making the acms) fbte difficult to read. 

Please provide me NOW with the RCLES OF TIlE COCRT thnt set forth the protocol for 
dllte-stumping l\nd filing 01'1.Y tbe cO"er letter lind ~OT the actual ".filillgs" lind send me 
PROOf that you han actually med tbe prnious documents that I sent to you several weeks 
ago ~IEA;\,T for being date-stamped as "FILED". The following art' those previous 
rlocllmf'nt" , ",.nt: 

l~ 
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David Schied 
P.O. Box 321 
Spearfish. South Dakota 57783
 
605·340-4439 (all calls recorded)
 
(.It'~chicdu \'ahou.CIlIn
 

6/6/2022 

AUn: LAWRENCE COUSTY CLERK OF THE COURT 
FOURTH (4Ih 

) CJRrl.;rr COURT 
P.O. BOX 6~6 

78 Shennan Street 
DEADWOOD. S.D. 577]2-0626 

Dear LAWRENCE COl.l~TY Clerk. 

Please ~vie\.\- and lile: the enclosed documents accompanying this cO\rr leller and nole that Iam a
 
reccnl K/otolly andpermanemly disabledI./lwd·"mpll/ee'· rcqu~sring "n!a,<'onah!e accommodmion.\··
 
from this CouI1. The documents, inclusive of IhI: following listing, arc selr-~xplanalory: however.
 
ifyou have any questions. please ~ma;1 mc or call right away,
 

I)	 (Two) CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (one tor each oflhe following) 
2)	 "CUlM OF APPEAL" - TIMELY·FILED ANI> BASED LJPON "OVERRW/NG AND 

PALPABLE ERRORS, GROSS OMlSSJO~S Of FACTS. THE 'ACCARDI 
DOCTRINE,' AND; I!'iTENTlONAL ITORTUOCSI VIOLATIONS OF THE 'RULES 
ENABLING ACT,' AND IOTHER CONSTITUTIONAL GUARANTEES'" 

3)	 "MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF ON APPEAL'" - AS 
"FEDERALLY MANOATED UNm:R THE 'SPIR/'r IF NOT TffE "LETTER" OF THE 
'AMERICANS WITH DISABILiTIES ACT,' FOR A DONA rJl)E 'TOTALLY AND 
PERMANENTLY DISABLED QVAD·AMPUTEE' BEiNG liNLAWFULLY 'DENIED 
MEDiCAID' A~D IDOCUMENTS OF GOVERNMENT TRAl"SPARENCr ABOl:T 
'OPERATIONAL POLICIES AND 'PERSONNEL QL'AlIFlC4TJONS FOR 
EVALUATING QUAD-AMPUTEE 'LEVEL Of' :~'E£D~" WITHOUT 
IDISCRIMIl'{ATION,' 'ABUSE AND NEGLECT: A~I)/OR A 'CRIMiNAL CONSPIRACY 
TO DEPRlYE OF RIGHTS (UNDER COLOR OF LAW .4ND ADMINISTRATIVE 
AUTHOR/TYj'" 

4)	 "MOT/ON fOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF CQSTS AND FEES BASED UPO~' 

'INABILITY TO PA Y' FQR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" 

." along with embedded:	 ., 
•	 NOTICE(s) OF CLAIM OF CONVSANCE; 
•	 DEMAND FOR TRIAL BY JURY AND FOR GRANO JURY INVESTIGATION OF 

REPORTED ALLEGATIONS OF MULn·COUNTY CRJMESj D TL "If D 
•	 DEMAND FOR SACfIONS ANI) DISBARMENT OF BAR A1.F>RIt eA1w 

Howel~ Anthony Lippt~ Eric MODson, Wade Reimer.l. aDd Jason RlVnsborg based 
on proven year·}ong history or FRAL:D lind DISCRIMINATlOSJUitdll1m : 

SOUlH OAI(()T.... UIIJ'IED A10iC1Al S~Ta.· 
4TH CIRCUIT CLE.flI( OF COURl 

br	 __ 
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18. As a malleI' NOT COINCIDENTAL to this case <lnt! underscoring a key supporting, reason for 

this instant ... FORMAL OBJECTION' (IIUI 'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERA TlON'" is the 

FACT that when scanning my ("B/PPP/S.lR·· David Schicd) "£!O("UI1U:I1IS (~/jiling\'" into the 

"of/icial n:cord:' MAGISlRArr::/CLl~RKCarol Latuseck and/or her "wsislanls" and/or her 

--depulies" acting on her behalf. FRAlIDULE.NTLY combined the filin~ of one of my 

"MOTIONS" with another of 01)" "MOTIONS" so to resultingly con\'olute and 

OBFUSCATE the nature and content of BOTH "MOTIONS" as further explained below 

in separate paragraphs. (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added) 

19. As shown both earlier in this instant .•. FORMAL OBJECT/ON' (lml 'MOT/ON FOR 

RECONSIDfRAT/O"\''' .. and ag,<lin below. SOMEONE had scanned - with a date-stamp of 

"7/2c)/22 3:-10 PM LA URENC E COUNT>" the document referred to below <IS "MOTION FOR 

'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTlTUTES SERVICE UPON MANY'.' OR 

ALTERNATIVELY, 'PUBLICATION OR POSTING IN COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL 

CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR VERIFIED SERVICE OF PROCESS'." 

.... 7/29/2022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY ... 

(opyriChl Q 2022 by O~vid Schled (All Rllhu Reserved)
 

UNDER THE U.S. CONSTITlTTI6N and thr soum OAKOTA CQNSTITUTION
 
!!nd thr SPIRIT and LEITER or ALL LAWS COMPORTING WITH THE
 

(.'()MiVlON I..AWlS) OF THE LAND. t\NP THIS ~ARTICLE /II COVRTOF RECQRO"
 

r-- SOLJTH DAKOTAIN THE MAITER OF "RJGHT TO APPEAL": 
UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM 

THE ~ STA TE CIRCUIT COURT"Duid &hled, one o( the .overelgn American People 
<as rdtrred to by MALr Eric MOluo.livinlln South Dakota as a totally and 

on 5112/22)permalleatly disabled quadoamput«j a 
FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUITBENEFICLARY of the Joclal welfau system; a 

LAWRENCE COUNTY
Common Law GRIEVANT I CRIME VlcrlM 

CASE IICIV22-116 and CLAIMANT .dlnK 10 ilia Sui Jtuls Prlville 
ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS('....clty; u well as In hi, "EX REt" CApacity ofa 
INCl.UDED HEREIN AS ~APPEALED"rRIVATE. rU8UC PHOXY on Mhalf of the 
Cau /I OHt; I( PBB 21-92 (fraudvltllt)South Dakotll .ad Amllrlcliln "T.1XPA YERS" 

referenCed by "CO- TRUS TEF.S" on S/6122
"Bt!Il~fklary / Privati! Public Proxy" - Sui Juris 

Cue If 001286794 (frauduleIU) litd v. 
OAH " ll.:ill (fraudvlrnt) . 

refuenccd by "COoTRUSTEES"_oD 5112121 I'fbe ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP" STAT~ of tile 
STATE OF SOUTH DA KOTA II reprennted by 
Inultlplldty of GOVERNOR Kristi Noem. the BUREAU 
0.- ADMINI~'TRAnON II rtprennted by Scotl Bolinger 
And Cathuine Williamson; ATIQRNEY GENERAL and 
hb/~r agenl! as "as-fJs1ant:s;" the S.D. DEPARTMENTS 
or "DIIS" and "DSS" .dJQ~ by and tbrou&1I Laurie Gill 
Sbawnle R~hle"baulh and their rtspertlve BAR attorneys 
J~.na How~U. Jerem)' Lippert, Eric Monson. Wad' Beirne 

WITH NOTICE Of
 
CLAIM QF CQNUSANCE
 

and 

DEMANp FOB MULII­
~JlNTY CRIMINAL GRAND 

JURy INVESTIGATIQ~ 
and SUBPOENAED namrd oU,en H ~DOES 111-26" operallall ~.. '--' 
as a proven Corrupt Ra('lceteerlnjt CrIminal Enterprl.e I T~~~AND FOR 

"CO-TRUSTEES' aetin~ In their Private !!!.II f'ubUc eapat'ltlea i TRJAL BV JURY 
L..-­

BENEFICIARY I RELATOR I PRIVATt: PUBLIC PROXY (MIJ/fPPISJR"l ~avid SclJkd',:
 
"MQTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTJTtjTE§ SEBVlCE UPON MANY',' OR
 
ALTE&i"VEL y, "YBLlC.1 TJON OR PQSpNG IN COMBINATION WITH £-MAIL
 
CONSTrrUU;S THJIlO-PAIlTY MEDIUM fOR veRIFIED sElv/ce QF PROCESS'"
 

AS BASED UPON r ACT THAT:
 
ALL NAMED CO-TRUSTEES ARE AGENTS AND PlflNClfAU OF IHE
 

STATE OfSQUTHDAKOTA
 

17
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20. Yet this "filing" by me ("BIPPP/SJR" David Schied), being actually only fourteen (14) pages 

in length, was returned to me in hard-copy pages bound by one paperclip by 

MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latuseck and/or her AGENTS as a total thirty-nine (39) pages 

in length - BECACSE this filing, being also VOID OF "OFFICIAL" PADGINATION OF 

COURT DOCUMENT ENTRY, had gross negligently combined the above referenced filing 

with the entirety of another of my other filings (minus the first six pages to include the all 

important "COVER PAGE") otherwise captioned as "'MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE 

CONSIDERATION' AND 'MOTION FOR DECLARATORY STATEMENT'''. (Bold and/or 

underlined emphasis added) 

21. This above-referenced FRAUDULENT "COMBINED FILING" conspicuously OMITTED the 

first six pages (pp.1-6) of the "'MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA TION' AND 

?yJOTION FOR DECLARA TOR Y STATEMENT'" when placed at the taj I end of the other 

motion when scanned and FRAUDULENTL Y dated by an UNNAMED AGENT of"the Court" 

(being one and the same as the CORPORAIE FICTION of the "FOURTH CIRCUIT COURT") 

as graphically depicted by the relevant pages found paperclipped by the 

['vfAGfSTR.t\TE/CLERK Carol Latuseck and/or her AGENTS and sent to me ("B/PPP/SJR" 

David Schied) in an envelope dated as sent on 8/1 /22. (See below for the "Proojojl'v'failing" by 

"the Court" of these FRAUDCLENT documents to me as depicted by the date-stamped 

envelope; and see next page for the relevant two pages showing the "COMBINED FILING".) 
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7/29/2022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY 

r:.hL'V"t"!' Cl lOll tlv O...... Ll1 '\ll· .... cll .. ll !I'Khl'; ~.'v·""""· 

c,	 (!HII FOI{ <'L.""nr..-~S I OllLt;._.!"'" rn:~~·Ilrl.f;=:_ JJl!"'T!'f.!f"~ A'I ...._ 
JI/J!'SlllC[I()t'AI. IIl'TIES 'IIKnll'~5, A"Q C()~S rI II'] IO'li\1. 

I<.!ll-KMIIU;S 01' TIll: N,£~N""'VL~U'lTI!L...<US1JI~,V~ Affil~ 
!iL!!!.!~kS·· IN\'UI Vt:" l'f 1 JI!~ 

1o Ibt' SOUTH 1.J.\t..:U... A UNlfn:n .II.'IJI( 'll\l, SYSI F.M la.Ie.OI. Tilt. ".\'1"411: C/RClJlr 
COVRr'llllIl rduN'd In by wt4Lr F.ric '\tonlnA un 5/1 HUh FOVI{TIf JUOI( "IAJ. (,1~Cl11T 

.ctl.Cb~ and rhro"kh .h, 1,.~\~JU~!'~IYg.I.JI.",_o_Lu./..LC'.!nt.I.... ;" 
"UK""'" u(~ 1>F.1'(:1'" 1"/1; RA~' h'r';'Iti," t:ll·t....·n., • ill " .. ,. ".rn:.iJ lu.h.lrc'Il "t 
Il.rhfi,·.g.ItI~I1!~~1l.l!~1·.'.!..:'. 

..• ,u1 I') 11'1., 'nll"1\;n~ Ii .. , lIr ( ,,"J ..,{·'·I .. I· ... :tllhr.ir h,. "'Jlunn r'.~h~.·,I... '111:.111 :lr"lr( .. ~~.": • 

•..,;~ '1.!!L~" .\I~J: "\·aIJ\·.list~!.L~r~ "".'", .\'.
 
onll' Of AJ)\II,\,I..:rn.\IIVp.'ln "UI"."
 
hf.n 0 .......1)(.1."'. sJ"n\ I<.I.~
 

(:0 I.nrl~ f~III.Il:'''' "'. ("R tT-\U\,
 
l')(,Ynfo4'l.t.,'-'.1od.u,
 

Sail 80UI«t .nd ('.'bu'"t WilUamlOft 
OITlC£ 0.' t1t;A1UNG [XAMI."HI~ 

t;maih: ad"'",""s.n••, wi u' 

Ql)V "r!.d NNm cJe Mu"Y tklh Ho .... u
 

[en.": l!!'~t.J~..I~.!!:.s.2.!!J,
 

onU:EOfo' nU:'SOllTIt PI\kO'Tt\ A1TOR~['r' C"a:'JlroitRAI.- ~Jo w.tIc Relnuo
 
r.......iI: rift "'ary Beth Holrau .,,'" IJ.'~ (lIYtwJ
 

Ub.a11!WI...!hl. II'" day vI Jyh lOll b,,: 

f1J D.lt'id Sc.itd - o:'\(' o( lhe M)"rre,~n Amc.I;,.\n Itc:o[lle h;tinr, dirl:ctly .. 5 '·nC"" ..ftrIM)"· .nd il~
 

'·p,.iWllr, Pllhlk ('7'/\1'" on b«l.lr nf lhc ::n ...·ucil;n PC1lfllt 'il'\ ··7.(.rr..fl'fR."o, 11\11'\8 :n 'r\()lh Ih'
 
S fATE OF S()Un ll>"- KI'>T A iIInd c,,:=.~,"trt: .l~ th.-: LjNl'n:.l) ~ T" I r:..S
 

• 1lw' abo~c: .'V'INlt Ui ''IlJlhml''c:d b) O"VIl! ~hicd .'., "~II'oll.lI (J',1i ;V",,"~I'~"II,;'d'i",,"'~dqwmt
 
OMJNiCU" \"I~h "rffmdltjJbJ~ IJC('O,.,moda/iUftf" f.Jtoel'C.ilCd I).y HIIJI'" KCr.rdlllC h,.' 1.:II..... t prn",id~"" by
 
lhe AMf..kIr.ANS Willi OISAIULIlIF,\ ,'("1 ) Aho. glycn Ih4I1 ct,i, "qrlnU'I,,,,p14tn- i~ n()l
 

NOTE that the date/time stamped on 
.... this ~~ MOTION FOR 'SERVICE 

UPON ONE CONSTITUTES 
SERVICE UPON MANY'j OR 
ALTERA T1VEL Y, PUBLICA T10N 
OR POSTING IN COMBINA TlON 
WITH E-MAIL CONSTITUTES 
THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR 
VERIFIED 'SERVICE OF 
PROCESS'" is NOT the same as 
other documents filed 
FRAUDULENTLY on this same day 
but at differing times; and therefore 
cannot be one and the same as the 
~BMOTION FOR IMMEDIATE 
ONSIDERATION',uIAND/ 'u 

'DECLARA TORY STATEMENT'." 

The only way this page u14"would 
go just before page "7'" is by FRAUD• 

belA»! Pl.,I)' ,(forded puhlil.: Ir.an~l'On;allon. pnnthclil: 1t'1~, or rno\>Ilil)' dt.· ... l:;t't. nNllnl.incd by 
the- ~ 1.... '('[;.; tlnd ghe'n Ih.1 he dn(~ not """w" Uf ht1vt' .. '"ffrlvtr '., (;ccn,)T, . I' L' .. "~%lln\tbtt 
IC(;M'1lnl)(..hill,Ur'I·· 10 rroIJiur SUl;"b Il di~bkLf mdi~h1u;,1 It.- c::htltillcr,t hi ·'JC'r .. ~ Pfl)("l;"\.J·· U~D This is two 
Iht.. CO- TltUSl t-:F.S b> c1oc.nonil· CI",.il in.'\tc.d. 

consecutive 
7/29/2022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY 

(optf.h1 " 2'012 b'J O• .,.d ~(;h••d IAU "'I~l\ .Ut',vt'tJ) 

fl. NOTICE f(cm 1he f:VIU1:;NCE e.m~'"ddcd btlow, Ihl\ "Uwf'llry n., .. ·· KI;lol·.C' (iobbcn~ 

t.akc the "COIltpU'''Oll''- t:l(lioll~ of h3,.L!""riting 0 CI'IH' nurllhcr IJ'1 llll~ "('m·f." i~~,,',.· am.I dille 

sump lha' l;OltC' k:Ut'1 OIl lhe b()U,~ln vf the rlllil P'flC ... ilhllUI idcntlr)'lUl: lhc f'arne of !.he' 

I\OEN'r procn$in~ Ih,\: riling un lx'lu:r nl d~ also ..ware'llll)' namc.lt'u .. ( 'l,tHI< OF TIll: 

OJURT' for ,he "'1'01 CIRCUrr ('OUN.]' UJl(11 .rttr I (Ul:NLHCJAll.Y / PKJVAIE, 

I'U8L1C PROXY J SUI J\.JM.IS RJ:.LA rOK l)aYld SchlC'd) pra"lC1~d htr ..,...Ih rdcre.n« 10 lhe 

~ACl II'!U I &fT\ not. wOl"kln~ IhlS "C(1rt" on betlll" of the I :".Xl'A "'f~K~ rnr '"Ji-H" but lI1slt"Dd 

I II! rROSlfUTING bath Ille "drV: Mod ._. ""/a/n,r" CLAIMS pI 1hi' UK ,adS[ • 

n:& SfltFPPLE '''T,dy ,.bmbtc4.o ,b,"CO:T&USTE£L oft,.: SlATE OPSQUIH 

llAKQ'ft\ "'roy'" Uy m,.. X PRINCIPALS 'lid AGL,\;IS, (80M ,nd unlkrhned t'rTlph4hU 

pages as "filed" 
hese pages of the h'MOTION FOR 

IMMEDIATECONSIDERATION'... (ANDl .. 
... FOR 'DECLARATORY STATEMENT'" 
were filed with a FRAUDULENT "time of 
'ling" and miSsing the first 6 pages. 

adoJaJl 

DO HOI sew BAa UY DOCUNENrS . FU INmAD .. IIIew lrendrd to oo:ur .. my by the'ClAIM Of APPiAI.. 

b _, MAGISTRATE /IWS.51AIUIlUl 

DR -.,.,._lllW__... _ 

-----====---------_..._ ..-- CLERK and sent to 
me "B/PPP/SJR" 
David Schied as 

• .,..._ .. ~ ...---...I-__..""' .....ClCNfIl_ ... 
_U~ _ 'ClIQlIl OF 1lIIIlIIII.L' .,~ 1__-., _ ,.., 
........... c.. CIP£JI.._ ... nwrL~,AJItII_ WW~ ,..... ... 
_ i.WUa..",.. iN_W 'If ._..S••=s ~ FRAUDULENT date­_.AIft1CIllI!lA\'tIl.MTlC&~' 

"- "-.............. ..-.,. I .,... POI' ."., '"
 ,., ~."-- ..NII._	 ~ "....,c..-.. 
................ .,... ......ThrIi,..--"
 stamped copies0..-_CoNIIIr_

~--~.~~ 

"'- .4	 , The only way this page U7" would golj."I~-~	 . un 
~ ~	 just before page "14" is by FRA' . 

19
 



8/9/2022 1:23 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY 
Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved) 

22. As a matter of another significant FACT, this ARTICLE I "MAGISTRATE/CLERK" Latuseck's 

fraudulent "filings" of documents were sent back to me, ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied), along 

with a cover letter as embedded graphically below, dated also on 7/29/22 depicting that someone 

she has referenced as being a "he" (i.e., a gendered flesh-and-blood "male" human figure) 

named "Judge Strawn" was operating along with her, and "directing" her. at this 2nd -Tier of 

criminal RICO cover-up. 

Fourtb Judicial Circuit 
p, 0. Box 616 'hmre: (6:()j) 578-2040 

Deadwood. SD j77J2~26 Far: (6()5jJ7&.1l7/ 

July 29,2022 

OM:! Sdlied 
PO 801321 
SJlC:Irfub. SO sm3 

Ow"Mr. Scbied, 

After l 'mY careful review of the documents you bave previously submitted to Kristic at the Lawrence 
County Clerk of Courts, and after appri_ing Judge Srmvn ofyoor request!, Judge Strawn has direetl:d me 
to take the fOllowing actions. 

I. Your @eumenls will be filed by the clerk in our da1abae flUnS system ~ u Odyssey. 
2.	 I wUl I1'lW I tOpy ofall nle S!lmped ,*"mcnll YO\l bave current!y filed and send them to }'OO 

via emtil. Yoo will need to inform me ifYQ-l,lT email pr:ovider can IlCecpt large aa-:bmcnu as 
many provider1 have a limit on the mepbytes allowed to be: sent to email boxes. ffthc former 
will not wcrk, I will mail the same to the address you pt"IWided in your packet. Please provide 
me with any changcs to your address. 

3.	 All t'uture documcnrs, flllnp. and cocmpondcnce shaJIbe': malled to myself It our malling 
~dress provided on my letterhead. The Court opined tbatmaJled ~ts through US mail 
win provide a better means to ttaek said fiHnp. lnuncd1ate 11lIPOf1.SC ~1I not be provided. 
PleaR remember ta!end ooples of all documents you roo with III tooppoeing counsel as 
n:quiRld under statute. You are to cease all communkations with the deputy clerks via email. 

4.	 The Court reminded me to explain to you lhat we arc precluded from providing any legal advice 
on fiJinl documents or dt.adJincs required by statutes. PIce5e do DOt uk for lepJ advfue u we 
can't provide you with any per the Ia.w. 

S.	 ~ Court bQ authotUed a beu.ins to be scheduled Ipeaifi.caJly aDd emly for the purpose of 
bearina your motion for waiver of costs and motion to extend yoor ti.Irx: fur filing I brief in the 
manc:r. You will be provided that date through Ii notice of bearing that wi II be mailed to you. 
You will need to appear in person It that be8rinl wtleu .otb«wisc allowed by !he Court to 
appear telephonically. You may make your request once you receive the notice of hearing. 

'I'bQIC ~ the inltrUctions of the Court whkb be believes willlCalfMlodllte you and your disability. A!ry 
WrtbeJ quastions regarding thisietter wIIor process ~U be done through US mail. 
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23. Whik the speciti~ ek:l11cnls or th~ aho\1.: ktlcr \-vill hI.: 11101'1.: ('ully explained in the following 

"AR(JUAlfNJ:\' IN CLIIIM ..... section of this instant ",\I()T/ON:' it should suffice herein as 

"molfer.\' (}lFAC1;~-' thut the above embedded EVIDENCE proves "pril/wjl/(:ie" the following 

TORTUOUS ACTS being commitlet.l by the author of thl.: abO\e letter (Carol Latuseck) and the 

111;111 t.Iirl.:Clill!:!- her (bl.:lin\:d tll hL' I:ric Strawll) (ll takl.: ~uL"h COERClVE a~ti(l11 - again the 

·'lwIJIIlu/ioll.\'· or both "disuhled ,<"'ol'et'eigll/'mjJle" and (he "l/\XP/\ YFRS" ol"thl.: STATE and 

UNITI·:!) SIAII·:S. based UpOIl tllL' <.'RIMIN,\L ABUSI: 01' USllRPEO ')/ldiL'iot' 

CONSTITUTIONALL Y ("·ARTICLI.: Ill") COM PLIANT authority, in order to COERCE "/he 

('ouri" as Strawn's ALTER EGO (referenced by Latuseck by way of masculine pronoun) to 

"believe" as <l matter of the "OFFICIA L record": 

a) That the methodology used to register all documents being filed by "B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied as shown above - that methodology being tirst to withhold from the '"uj/idal court 

record" of the STATE "CO-TRUSTEES' of the FOURTH (4111) CIRCUIT COURT and the 

"SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL S~STEAr for either days or weeks at the 

"arhitrary and capricious" discretion of the MAGISTRATE/CLERK and/or at the 

TORTUOUS discretion of "JudKe S/rawn" - are to be expected by "B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied to continue in the future of this Case No. "CIV 22-166", with NO 

ACCOUNTABILITY by the "AGENTS' and "PRINCIPALS' for the "directed 

jUSURPED POWER ami ALTER-EGOj acts" related to the FICTIONAL so-called 

"belief"" of the so-called FICTIONAL "court" (whether they are using the so-called 

"ODYSSEY" system or not); 

b)	 That "tl,e Courf' - recognized grammatically in the masculine pronoun of "he" as an 

ALTER-EGO of"Judge S/rawn'" acting as the "PRINCIPAL" and giving "direc/ions" to his 

minions as "AGENTS' - is expected in the future to COERCE a DISCRIMINATORY 

"one-way" email communication with me, "BIPPP1SJR" David Schied; or in the ONLY 

ALTERNATIVE [i.e., to providing a "two-way" electronic communication channel similar 

to that provided to all STATE BAR member attorneys as "dues paying" members of this 

R1CO criminal enterprise and UNCONSTITUTIONAL "monopuly on jus/ice" belonging 

only to those considered as part of this "JUST US" ("con/inuingfinanc:iul crimes en/erprise'") 

system)] - is expected to be COERCING me, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied, acting also in 

the interests of the Sovereign People as "taxpayers" funding this charade as outlined herein 

in the previous ni netcen (19) pages with regard to all of the previous FRA UDUL ENT filings, 

to FORCEFLJLLY ACCEPT the "status quo" of this multi-tiered criminal RICO 

operation as it minimally extends to MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latusek carrying 
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out future filings by "BfPPP/SJR" David Schied in the same (criminally corrupt) 

fashion. 

c) That - WITHOUT PROPER REFERENCE TO THE "OPINED" DOClJMENT ­

"DIRECTOR" Strawn (with his usurped power and alter-ego acting as "the court") ­

"believes" that "he" knows so much about the nature and significant limitations my 

("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied's) "disability" that "he" has somehow deduced that I, 

("B/PPP/SJR" Oavid Schied's), as a Sovereign American man with no legs or fingers, 

no family taking care of him, and with NO PAID MEANS OF TRANSPORTATION 

BY THE "CO-TRUSTEES' OWN PERSISTENT "DENIAL OF MEDICAID," should 

be otherwise expected to eRAWL on my hands and knees while carrying on my back 

my "documents or filing" (in violation of the FEDERAL "SOCIAL SECURITY ACT" 

forbidding the violating of "dignity" rights and the "rights 0/ the disabled" to "access their 

communities") for miles to reach the USPS mailing station; and/or use FICTIONAL 

and/or NONEXISTENT other resources for COERCING or "paving out-or-pocke!" 

third party individuals to do what the CO-TRUSTEES are otherwise getting paid by 

the STATE and UNITED STATES taxpayers to do for me ("B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schiedl as the rightful "WELFARE BENEFICIARY." [See the picture below as PROOF 

that I, ("BiPPP/SJR" David Schied) have no way to reach the POST OFFICE for mailing out 

documents to this "FOURTH (",TH) CIRCUIT COURT" except by the miraculous 

intervention of GOD'S GRACE, given the nature of the MULTI-MILLION DOLLAR 

CLAHvtS being made against the AGENTS and PRINCIPALS of this STATE since the 

inception of the underlying conditions of this instant Circuit Court "case" in March 2021.] 
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d) Thnt - in accord ,vith the stated "collr' helie(" as CONVERTED INTO COERCIVE 

ACTlONS through the ALTER-EGO of said "Jlldg<: Sll"lIlI'n" through the informal 

mouthpiece or "uc/minislrulin'" ARTICI.E I ·'.\!A(iISTRATDCI.f:RA.-· Carol Latuseck ­

STATUTES of the STATE are 110t expected to provide appropriate "reasol1uhle 

UCCOIll1})odu(ioJ1.\" specific to a Son.'reign indi,·idual wilh the capahility or adHKuting his 

own Rights 'VITI [OUT the intcrventilln or STAIF BAR "c!/lh" 1111..'l11ner attorneys (who 

olhtT\\ isc mainlain seedy, 1m, Ich:ls of faithfulness to their clicnt as col1lran:J to 

his/herltheir "memher" alliliations with and dedication to the "CRI ME SYN DleATE" of the 

STATE BAR that prides itself on their "JUST US" MONOPOLY OVER THE "People's" 

Sovereign Court System. (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added.) 

24. The above-referenced envelope dated 8/1/22 enclosed the above referenced FRAUDULENT 

"COMBINED" unofficially numbered court '//ling~" of the above referenced two "A1()TI()N,~-' 

otherwise received by "DEPUTY' CLERK OF COURT Kristie Gibbens (on 7/18/22 by email) 

and received by the FOURTH (4111 
) CIRCUIT COURT on 7/20/22 (hy "Cer,ified Mail" deliver). 

As already shown. that "combined two Motions into a single lincomplete} filing" had a "time 

stamp" of"3:40 PM," 

25. That	 envelope vvith the "cover leller" shown a rev'. pages back as signed by 

MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latuscck. also contained TWO olher "MOTlON' filings 

similarly '·dale-.\lol/ljJeu' FRAUDULENTLY fully SEVEN (7) WEI::KS after being actually 

received by the DEPUTY CLERK Krislie Gibbens (by email) and the FOURTH (4 Il1 
) CIRCUIT 

COURT on 6/6/22 (and FRAUDULENTLY date-stamped ONLY on the "mver leiter 10 Ihe 

clerk" as ':filed' on 6/1 0/22) - being listed as follows (and shown graphically below over the 

next two pages): 

a) "MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED 
UPON 'INABILITY TO PAY' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" (16 pages); 

b) FOR "EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF OF APPEAL ,,, (13 pages); 

23 



8/9/2022 1:23 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY 
Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved} 

... 7/29/2022 3:51 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY'" 

Copyright Cl 2022 bv David Schied (All Ri8ht~ Rescr\lcd) 

UNDER THE U,S. CONSTITUTION and the SOUTH DAKOTA CO;'JSTITUTION 
Ind ,be SrnYT and LETTER or ALL LAWS COMFORTING WIT II THE 

COMMON LAWeS) OFIHE LAND. AND THIS "ARveLE 01 COVRro/-, RecO/W" 

IN THE MAITER OF" RIGHT TO APPEAL": 

David Schied, one of the sovereign American People 
Ihinl: in South Dakota as a totally and 
permanently disabled quad-amputee; a 
BENEFICIARY of the lociaJ welfare system; a 
Common Law GBlEVANT I CRIME VICTIM 
and Cl:AIMANT acting in his Sui Juris Private 
capacity;.s weflas in hi, "'EX REL" capacity ora 
PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY on beha.r of the 
South Dakota and American "TAXPAYERS' 
"lkn~fteiQryI Pri\lQI~ Public Proxy" 

v. 

SOUTH V,\I";OTA
 
UNfFII;;D JUDICIAL SYSTEM
 

THE "STATE ClRCllfTCOURT"
 
(as referred 10 b\' ",11,/" Eric Monron
 

01151l2t'!2)
 

FOURTH JUlll( 1:\1, CIRCUIT
 
k.O WR EKe F ( ·(lJ.J..rllr
 

CLERK OF Til F COURT
 
P.O. 110\ 62~
 

18 Sherman SlrteC
 
DEADWOOD, \.1). ~7732-0626
 

Case It OOH8{, 71)~ ([raudulent)
 
OAH Ii 22-JIl~ [ll ;llldulent)
 

referenced by o'CO- 'II< (·,\TEE~ on 5112/21
 

The ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP"' STATE of the WIT'I \'01 ICE QF
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA at repr~entcd by CLAIM OF CONUSANCE 
multiplicity of GOVERNOR Krist! Noem,
 
ATTORNEY GENERAL and bi" agents as "o.rsislants;"
 

the S.D. DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES and
 DEMA:' I) I'C H{ MULTI-
the S.D. DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES COUNTY CI{I.\IINAL GRAND 
acting by and through their rC1pectlve BAR attorneys JURY 1;'\\ 1:';;T1GATION 
J~nn. Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, ,"".del'- _ 
Reimers, and SUBPOENAED named olhers all "DOES 111·26" 1~ III \1\ND FOR 
operatiog liS II proven Corrupl Racketeering Criminal Enter~rlst L' 1'1 ,. BY JURY 

"'CO-TRUSTEES' acting in their PriVlt-e and Public capacltiu ,\ , 
======~ 

BENEfICIARY ( RELATOR I PRlVATE PUBLIC PROXY David Sen il'\I· , .. ~ !.r) TlON FOR 

'fORMd PA(jPERlS' WAIVER Of COSTS AND fEeSBASEJ> ( I~(l;~ 

'INABILITY TQ PAY' FOR FILING. FEES AND TRANSCRiPTS", AS H \ 'i I) UPON: 
a) A "CIVIL RIGHTS" CASE INVOLVING THE "DENIAL OF COI\.\ 1111 TIONALLY 

MANDATED 'DUE PROCESS"'; AND. 
b)	 DENIAL OF .. REASONABLE ACCOMMODA TIONS" UN 1)[R nH: ·V lit 11" I F NOT 

THE "LETTEll" OF THE 'AMERICANS WITH OISABILlTJES An ,. 1:( IR. A BONA 
FIDE 'TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY DISABLED QU/1D-/I.I/!'1 J LE' BEING 
UNLAWFULLY 'DENIED MEDICAID' AND 'DOCUMENTS Of .,;.j £RNMENT 
TRANSPARENCY' ABOliT 'OPERATIONAL POLICIES 1\1\ I, ;'F.RSONNEL 
QVAUFlCATlONS FOR EVALUATING QUAD·AMPUiF:E '1..1'.11.1 OF NEEDS' 
WITHOUT 'DISCRIMINATION,' 'ABUSE AND NEGLECT,' A,~n,: ll~ " ·CRIMINAL 
CONSPIRACY TO DEPRIVE OF RIGHTS (UNDER COLOU t:! lAW AND 
ADMINISTRA TIVE AUTHORlTY) tt' 

DEMAND FOR SACTIONS AND PISBARMF.NT 
OF BAR AITORNEYS Jenna Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric Monson, \',,:, ,~('im<:rs, and 

Jason RaYnsborg based on proven )'tar-Iong history or FRAUD alld OIS( I:, ,~: \.\TION Ind 
other "slCondary" RICO coverups or "predicaJr' instances and formali",cd I. : , .. l RTS of both 

I	 DISCRIMINATION and CRIMINAL COMPL;\I:"T> 

1 
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U~DER THE U.S. CONSTITUTION and the SOUTH DAKOTA CONSTITUTION 
and the SPIRIT and LETTER of ALL LAWS COMPORTING WITH THE 

COMMON LA W(S) OF THE LAND, AND THIS "ARTICLE III COURT OF RECORD" 

IN TIlf. MATTER OF "RIGHT TO APPEAl. ": 

David Schied. one of Ihe sovt'rt'leJl American Pt=oplt: 
IIvlnR in South Dakola as II totally l\nd 
permanenlly disahled qua .... -amputee; :.I 

BENEFICiARY ur the social welfare system; II 

Common Law GRJEVANT / CRIME VICTIM 
and CLAIMANT acting In his .sui Juris Private 
(.Jlpac:ity: as well as in his "'EX REL" capacity of a 
PBJVATE, PUBLIC PROXY on behalfoflhe 
South Dakora and American" TAXPA YENS' 
.. B~ntficiQrJ I Private Public PrO>.y" 

v. 

r . __ ._.... -_.-._. 

, SOUTII OA KOTA 
UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSn::\<l 

THE "STATE ClRCVlTCOVR,' 
(as refer red III by" A (]' Eric ~on~on 

on 5/12/22)
 
FOURTH JUDICIAl. CIRCUlI
 

LA WRENCE COUNTY
 
CLERK OF THE COURT
 

P.O. BOX 626
 
78 Sherman St.-eet
 

DEADWOOD, S.D. 5773Z-0626
 
Case 11 001286794 (fraudulent)
 

OA H t# 22-365 «(raudulrn.)
 
referenced bv "CO-TRUSTEES" 00 5112/22
 

The ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP" STATE of the WITH NOTICE OF
STATF. 01< SOllTH nA KOT A u reprr,;en'ed hy eLA 1M OF CONUS6NC~ 
multiplicity of GOVERNOR Krlui Noem, 
ATTORNEY GENERAL and hi5 agents as "assb..tanl.'.;" ; and 

the S.D. n£PARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES Ind ~ PEMA~D fOR MULTI-
Ihe S.D. DEPARTMENT Of SOCIAL SERVICES ~OUNTY CRIMINAL GRAND 
acting by and through (heir rnpeclive BAR altorney, JURY INVESTIGATION 
Jenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade '========_' 
Reimers, and SUBPOENAED named othcn lAS "DOES Nl-26" !DEMAND FOR 
operating as a proven Corrupt Racketeering Criminal Enterprise TRIAL BY JURY 

"CO-TRUSTEES" acting in their Privale and Public capacities 

BENEFICIARY f RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PRQXY David ScbiW's 
1) "CUlM OF APPEAL" - TIMELY-FILED AND BASED UPON "OVERRIDING AND 

PALPABLE ERRORS. GROSS OMISSIONS OF FACTS, THE 'ACCARDI 
DOCTRINE,' AND; IN'l'F..N'l'IONAL \TOR'l'UOUS} VIOl.A'l'\ONS OF THE 'RULES 
ENABLING ACT,' AND 'OTHER CONSTITUTIONAL GUARANTEES'" 

2) "MOTION FOR EXTENSIQN OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF QN APPEAL"' - AS 

"FE:DERALLY MANDATED UNDER THE 'SPlRlT" III NOT THE "LEITER" OFTHE 
'AMERICANS WITlI DISABILITIES ACT: FOR A BONA FIDE 'TOTALLY AND 
PERMANENTLY DISABLED QUAD-AMPUTEE' BEING UNLAWFULLY 'DENIED 
MEDICAID' AND 'DOCUMENTS OF GOVERNMENT TRANSPARENCY' ABOUT 
'OPERATIONAL POLICIES' AND 'PERSONNEL QUALIFICATIONS' FOR 
EVALUATING QUAD-AMPUTEE 'LEVEL OF NEEDS' WITHOUT 
'DISCRIMINATION,' 'ABU.sE AND NEGLECT,' AND/OR A 'CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY 
TO DEPR1VE OF RIGHTS (UNDER COLOR OF UW AND ADMINISTRATIJIE 
AUTHORlTy)'" 

DEMAND FOR SACTIQNS AND DISBARMENT 
OF BAR ATTOR.!'1[YS Jenna Howell. Anthony L1pperl, Eric Monson, Wade ReImers. and
 

Jason Rllvnsborg based on proven year-Ion.: hlslory of FRAUD and DISCRIMINATION and
 
: other "'secondary" RICO coveruJls of "prtdicale" Instances and formalized REPORTS of both I
 

DJSCRJMINATION and CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS
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26. If the high level of FRAUDULENCE by the FOURTH (4TH) CIRCUIT COURT 

"MAGISTRATE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck looks like it could appear no worse, it nevertheless 

actually does because STATE "PRINCIPAL" Latuseck - acting on behalf of "the Court" as 

the ALTER-EGO of "Judge Strawn" who is providing Latuseck her "directives" for such 

FRAUDULENCE - FRAUDULENTLY entered a SECOND copy of the above-referenced 

"MOTION FOR SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY ..." (14 

pages) using another (Le., different from the first of 3:40 PM) "time-stamp" of "3:47 PM". 

COMPARE THE FILING SHOWN EARLIER (above) TO THE ONE ON 
THE NEXT PAGE (and NOTICE the "TIME" DIFFERENCE ON EACH 

OF THESE two DIFFERING "FRAUDULENT' FILINGS OF THE "SAM 
CAPTIONED" DOCUMENTS. 

"'7/29/2022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY'" 

Copyright CI 2022 by David 5thled (All Rllhu Re3ervedl 
UNDER THE u.s. CONSTITUn6N and \h! SOUTH PA)(O'TA CONSTITUTION 

I.d die SPIRIT and LmEB of ALL LAWS COMPORTING WJIU THE 
COMMON LAWrSl OF THE LAND. AND THIS"ARTICLE 1/1 COURT OF RECQW" 

Ind 

WITH NQIlCE OF 
CLAIM OF CQNUSANC£ 

DEMAND FOR MUlJl· 
ffiUNTY CRIMINAL GRAND 

JURY INVESTIGATION 

SOUTn DAKOTA 
UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM 

THE "STATE CIRCUTT CQURr' 
(u r~ftned 10 by "ALf' Eric MOllllOli 

on 5/12122) 
foOURTII JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

LAWRENC~COUNTY 
~"SE II CIV22-J 16 

ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS \ 
INCI.UDED HERF.IN AS "APPEALED" 

Case: II QUE II PM 2M; (fraudutut) 
rrierenccd by ..CO- TRUSTEES" on 5/6111 I 

Cau It 1)9128679i (rraudllltllt) and . 
oAH ,,~ (fraudulent) I 

rc:rerenced by "CO·TRUSTEES" 00 5~1_2122 I 

IN THE MATIER OF "RIGHT TO A PP£4L": 

TIle ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEr STAT!!: oftbe 
8TATE. OF S01JIH OA KOTA III represented by 
lOultlpliclty of GOVERNOR Krlatt Noem. tbe BUREAU 
OF ADMINIS1'RATION as represented by Scali Bollllfl:er 
And Catherlac WWllamlOD; ATIORN£Y GENERAL alld 
btllbcr ICtil" .. "tl$S/Jfalftfj" Ihe S.D. DEPARTMENTS 
OF "OilS" and "OSS" adioi by and Illr01Jlb Lauric Gill 
Shaw-nle Rcchlcnbauill. Ind their relp«tivc BAR anome". 
Jpn. HowdL Jcnmy Lippert, £,ole: MonlOlL, W.de ReiJn 
and SUBPOENAED named oillen III "DOES #1-26" openltiiicng'----'=======;---' 
•• a proven Corrupt Rackdcer1n« Crlml.nal Enltrprllf DEMAND FOR 

"CO-TRUSTEES" a~t11l1 in tbeir Private!!!JI PubUc ca~c1t\e$ TRIAL BV JURY 

David Schlcd. !Jne of tht lovenilln American People 
Uvina in South Dakota a. a tot Illy aad 
perJlllDcatly dlublcd quad-amputee; a 
BENEFlClAR'V of th~ locial wdfare 1)'IitCffi; a 
Common Law GRl£VANT I CRIME VICTIM 
and CL....MANT adillfl: In bb Sui Juris Prince I 
capacity: IS wellu In lIis "EX REt" rapacity ofa I 
PRIVATE. PYBlIC PROXY on behalf of the 
SQuth Da"ou IlDd Amtf"ic... "TAXPA YER$" 
.. B~"(Jflc/(J,., / Prl...a'~ Public Proxy" - Sui JIl,.i5 

v. 

CQNST"UUS THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR VFRIFIED SUVICB OF PROCESS'" 
AS BASED UPON FACT THAT: 

~LL NAMEn CO-TRUSTEES AM AGENTS AND PW!aPALS OF THE 
STATE OfSQUTH PAKOTA 

DENIFICIARY ( RELATOR I PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXy '''8/UPISJR'') [hlvld Schlsd'l; 
uMOTlON FOR 'SElnCE UPON ONE CQNSWUTES SEU/TCE {fPON MANY'; QR", 

' IV. nON HI -

WHO WAS IT THAT SAID, "THE DEVIL IS IN THE DETAILS"? 
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l'NDER THE U.S. CONSTITUTION and the SOUTH DAKOTA CONSTITUTION
 
and tbe SPIRIT and LEITER of ALL LAWS CQMPORTING WITH THE
 

COMMON LAWrS) Of IHE tAND, AND THIS "ARTICLE 11/ COURT OF RECORD"
 
----,1- - SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN TIlE \1"TTER OF "RIGHT fa APPJ-:AL": '! lJ~IFmD JUDIe).\!. SYSTEM 
I THE "'STATF ClRCUrrr.OURT"David Schied, one of tb~ sovereign American People 

living in South Dakota as a totally and 
permanently disabled quad-amputee; a 
RE~EFlClARY of the Joeial welfare system; II 

Common Law GRIEVANT 1CRIME VICTIM 
and CLAIMANT acting in bls Sill JII,is Private 
capacify; as well as in his "EX REL" capacity ofa 
fRlV ATE, PU8LlC PROXY on behalf of the 
South Dakota and AmeriC'an "TAXPAYERS" 
"lkntficiary I Private Public Proxy" - Sui Juris 

v. 

The ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP" STATE of .he 
STATE Of SOUTH DAKOTA as reprHfnted by 

(as referred to by "ALF' Eric Monson
 
on 5/12/22)
 

FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
 
LAWRENCI:: COUNTY
 

CASE # CIV22-1l6
 
ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS
 
INCLUDED HEREIN AS "APPEALED"
 

Case # OHE # PRR 22-02 (fraudulent)
 
referenced by "CO-TRl;ST££S" on 5/6122
 

Case 1# 901286794 (fraudulent) and
 
OAM II 22-365 (fraudulent)
 

rtfereD(~ by "CO-TRUSTEES" on 5/12122
 

WITH NOTICE OFmultiplicity of GOVERNOR Kristi Noem, the BUREAU 
CLAIM OF CONUSANCEOF ADM1NlSTRAnON as represented by Scott Bolinger 

And Catberine WiUiamson; ArrORNEY GENERAL and and 
hlslher agenu as "assistants;" the S.D. DEPARTMENTS 
OF "DMS" and "D58" acting by and through Laurie GIII~' DEMA\JTI FOR MilliTI· 
Shawnie Rechtenbaagh and their rrspedive BAR attorneys COUNTY C~IMINAL GRAND 
Jennl Howell. Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reime JURY IN' F.SnGATION 
and SUBPOENAED named others as "DOES #1·26" operating'-- [ ,., 
as I proven Corrupt Racketeering Criminal F.nterprist DEMA~D FOR 

"CO-TRUSTEES" acting in their Private and Public capacltfu TRIAL BY JURY 

BENEFICIARY 1 RELATOR 1 PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY ("BIPPPISJR") David SC~jed"i 

"MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPQN QNE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY'.' QR ~ 
AlTERATIVEl¥. 'rVBL/CATION OR posTING IN CQMBINATION WITH E-MAil ~ 

... CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR VERIFIED SERVICE OF PROCESS'" 
AS BASED UPON FACT THAT:
 

ALL NAMED CQ-TRUSIEES ARE AGENTS AND PRINCIPAlS OF THE:
 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
 

David Schied, Benejiciary and Private Public Proxy 
EX REL, People of the State of South Dakota 

P.O. Box 321 
SPEARfISH, SOUTH DAKOTA 57793 
605-)40-4439 (all calls recorded) 

DEMAND FOR SACTIONS AND DISBARMENT I 
OF BAR ATTORJ~EYS Jenna Howell, Anthony lippert, Eric Monson, Wane Reimers, and , 

Jason Ravnsborg based on pro\lea year-Ion& history of FRAUD and DISCRll\tlNATION and I 
ocller "secondary" RICO coverups or "prtdicale" instances and rormalized R[PORTS of both 

DISCRlMINATION aad CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS 

1 
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27. As it is presumed that BOTH "Judge Strawn" and "A1AGISTRATEICLERK" Carol Latuseck are 

"STATE BAR" members of the '''JUST US' MONOPOLY" and CRIME SYNDICATE operating 

what is otherwise known (Constitutionally) as the ··.IUDlefAL BRANCH' of the Sovereign 

People's "THIRD BRANCH' of State "government, these two operatives of the "FOURTH (4 TH) 

CIRCUIT COUR T' and the STATE's "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFfEDJUDlCfAL SYSTEM' share 

joint membership with the "CO-TRUSTEES" of this instant case listed on the cover pages of all 

documents filed (whether legitimately by me, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied," or filed 

FRAUDCLENTL Y by Latusek and her minions of "deputies" and "assistants" as her 

"AGENTS") as Jenna Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers. As such, it 

would appear to make rational sense that both Strawn and Latuseck would with to COERCE me, 

"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied," into giving up on monitoring and reporting the above-referenced 

"DOMESTIC TERRORIST" challenges being presented by the long history of documented 

INSURRECTION, SEDITION, and TREASON being exemplified by the long history of actions 

by these STATE BAR members since the inception of the circumstances of the UNDERLYING 

CASES beginning in March 2021 as RECORDED into this instant "ARTICLE III COURT OF 

RECORD" by me. "B/PPPISJR" David Schied," myself. 

28. As such, it is to be noted that - acting on the "direction" of "Judge Strawn" ­

MAGISTRATE/CLERK Latuseck augmented her "Cover Letter" paragraph #4 (as shown 

several pages back) by inclusion of the following "STATE BAR [CRIME SYNDICATE!, 

promotional material and marketing paraphernalia. 
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29. These above-named	 ·'PRI1,,'CIPAI..)"· [lnd "A(;El\n:~'" 01' the STATE as "('()-TRUSTEi:S" of 

the Sovereign People's "JUDICIAL BRANCH" otherwise "'acting" as CORPORATE 

"FICT/()i\S' with "TlT/IS OF NOR/Un"" in a ·'./UST (/,)~. system. are treating me. 

··B/PPP/S.lR·· Du\ill Schiel!. DISCRIMINATINGLY: as if I am NOT the recent (2018) 

"totally and permallent(v dlmhletf' American man who is at the "nllrsing /tome level of 

needed care" that I otherwise am without the "tota/ and permanent/evel of care" that I 

need - which continues to be perpetually DENIED by the STATE's named "CO-TRUSTEES" 

of the Sovereign People's EXECUTIVE BRANCH - by the FACT that my so-called 

"INDEPENDENCE" is reliant upon MEDICAID (i.e., STATE "MEDICAL 

ASSISTANCE') that otherwise pays for the "medically necessary" STATE-PAID 

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, STATE-PAID TRANSPORTATION, the STATE-PAID 

"HOMEMAKER SERVICES," and the STATE-PAID "20% OF 'COVERED' 

MEDICALLY NECESSARY EXPENSES" (inclusive of MISSING LIMB 

"PROSTHETICS'" and other proper "MOBILITY DEVICES' that are being continually 

DENIED to me ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied") as the underlying CAUSE FOR THIS 

"LEGAL" ACTION and resulting FEE SCHEDULE for MY ("B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied) ADM INISTRATIVE SERVICES to these very corrupt STATE "AGENCIES," 

(See the letter embedded below as written a full year ago on 8/30/21 by the "CO-TRUSTEES' 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA licensed "mediL'(l! jJ/,{JL'li/ioner:- Dr. Daniel Berens, who has 

FACTUALL Y veritied that I - "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied - am disabled to the extent that 

the above paragraph describes.) 

0·.·0 
MONUMENT 

HEALTH 

MONUMENT HEAL TH FAMILY MEDICINE 
1420 N 10TH 5T 
SPEARFISH SO 57783·1532 
605·717-8595 
Dept 605· 71 7·8595DaVid E Schied 

Po Box 321 
Spearfish SO 57783 

08130/21 

To whom II may concern: 

David is a palient of mine. He has had amputations of 7 of his finge~ and Maleral below the knee 
amputations. He ,s permanenlly and lotally disabled. From his amputalions he is es~ntially e Quad ampulee. 
Because of these amputations he has difficulty completing ADLs and is freQuenlly hOme bound due 10 

complications of his amputations. David is dependent on equipment for his daily Iile and is essentially 
conSidered nursing home or Institution level 01 care. 

Sincerely,

/j}__~ (JI) 

Daniel Berens DO 
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AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH 

I swear to God, and declare "under penalty of perjury," that the statements in the above 
twenty-four (28) paragraphs covering the twenty-eight (28) pages above - with graphics in 
the likeness of the originals as "certified" herein by my legal "signature" - are honest, 
accurate, and complete as I can make them, to the best of my understanding and belief. 

/s/ David Schied - one of the sovereign American People acting directly as "Beneficiary" and as
 
"Private, Public Proxy" on behalf of the sovereign People as "TAXPAYERS' living in both the
 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA and elsewhere in the UNITED STATES.
 
(The above signature is authorized by David Schied as a "totally and permanently disabled quad­

amputee" with "reasonable accommodations" exercised by Right according to laws provided by
 
the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.)
 

ARGUMENTS IN CLAIM 
THAT THE "STATE AGENTS" OPERATING AS THE "FOURTH (4 TH CIRCUIT 

COURT") - BEING "STATE BAR" MEMBERS OF "JUDGE STRA WN" AND 
MAGISTRA TE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck - ARE USING THE CORPORATE FICTION 

OF "THE COURT' AS THEIR ALTER-EGO(s) FOR COMMITTING MULTI-TIERED 
CRIMES OF THEIR PREDECESSORS NAMED AS "CO-TRUSTEES" GOVERNOR 
Kristi Noem, the BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION (AS REPRESENTED BY Scott 

Bolinger AND Catherine Williamson), ATTORNEY GENERAL (AND HISIHER 
AGENTS AS "ASSISTANTS" AND \'SPEClAL ASSISTANTS"), THE S.D. 

DEPARTMENTS OF "DHS" and "DSS" (ACTING BY AND THROUGH Laurie Gill, 
Shawnie Rechtenbaul!h AND THEIR RESPECTIVE "BAR ATTORNEYS" Jenna Howell, 
Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, AND SUBPOENAED ~AMED OTHERS 

AS "DOES #1-26") WHILE OPERATING AS A PROVEN ~'RICO" AND 
"CONTINUING FINANCIAL CRIMES" ENTERPRISES" 

30. BENEFICIARY	 I PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY / SUI JURIS RELATOR (hereafter, 

"B/PPP/SJR") David Schied (in the first person as ''1'' given the "AFFIDA VIT OF TRUTH' 

supporting all of the STATEMENTS of FACTS and ARGUMENTS herein), restates all of the 

above paragraphs 1-29 as if reiterated herein verbatim. 

31. Having timely filed his inclusive "CLAIM OF APPEAL" as well as other previously filed 

relevant "MOTIONS" of STATEMENTS and EVIDENCE, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied herein 

reasserts that I/he havelhas ample evidence to show that I/he carne to this STATE as a poor, 

elderly, and disabled "REFUGEE" and "CRiME VICTIM;" and that, since my/his arrival, the 

"ADMINISTRATIVE 'DEEP' STATE" principals and agents of the NOEM 

ADMIN ISTRATION have been undermining my/his constitutional guarantees, as well as 

my/his "civil rights" through illegal DISCRIMfNAnON and other a furtherance of their own 

illicit behaviors to constitute CRIMINAL CONDUCT as supported by my/his own 

CRlMINAL COMPLAINTS submitted also to the SOUTH DAKOTA ATTORNEY 
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GENERAL and the GOVERNOR. as \Veil as many other purported STATE "gOlwnmen/ 

of/iciols:' 

32. The CLAIMS of ··t!iscrill1ilw/ol}' lI1istr('o/II/('I1/" and criminal "Af3lJ,c,,'E tlnd Iv'EGLECT' are 

many and SUpp0l1cd by EVIDENCe \\ell-established as a matter of PlJBLlC RECORD 

inextricably intertwined v,'ith this instanl "Cl/W" that has been PROVEN to have been an 

"administroth'uly railrooded I1DIRIN(j" conducted by the STATE's BAR attorneys Eric 

Monson and Wade Reimers FORCING I11c/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied to administratively 

"APPEAL" this fraudulent "case" as a matter of "se(f~fJresel'l'(ltion"and "se(l~deli!l1se" given 

the nature of my disability as a recenl "SEPSIS SUR VIVOR" being reportedly "A BUSED (lnd 

NEGLECTED" by these very same SlATE "principals and agents:' 

33. My participation in these proceedings has come about through COERCION of the named CO­

TRUSTEES to cause me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied to act in these mailers without pay - as 

all others involved in these matters are being paid (unwittingly under FRAUDULENT 

conditions) by the TAXPAYERS of the STATE and the UNITED STATES. 

34. WB/PPP/SJR" David Schied long ago placed these CO-TRUSTEES on clear NOTICE that 

I/he was "one ol/he sovereiRn People" protected by the THIRTEENTH AMENDMENT of 

the U.S. CONSTITUTION forbidding "I,VVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE:' 

35. Further. It"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied have many RECORDS to show that. per my/his 

entitlement under the "customary" practice and the "COMMON' LA W. I/he had the right to 

submit my/his "FEE SCHEDULt·" for "service" to the People of the STATE OF SOUTH 

DAKOTA as justified to meet the PUBLIC NEEDS in matters of "PUBLIC IMPORTANCE' 

in dealing appropriately with the virtually insurmountable levels of "RACKETEERING (lnd 

CORRUPTION' (hereafter "RICO") being perpetrated by these ADMINISTRATIVE DEEP' 

STATE "w.:tors" putting me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied and many others through this type of 

tortuous "Hell" while operating as a "CONTINUING FINANCIAL CRIMES ENTERPRISE." 

36. As such an accumulation of "CLAIMS IN COMMERCE' exist in an amount expected to 

surmount $500,000.000, I herein assert that once a "selliement" with the STATE and/or a 

JURY VERDICT has concluded in such a valid amount, that all "court costs, fees, and 

transcript costs" associated with this case that was FRAUDULENTLY "railroaded' by the 

STATE will be paid according to the determination made by the sovereign People if and when 

there is the honoring of the instant DEMAND for a TRIAL BY JURY on this case. 

37. CO-TRUSTEES have been - and will also continue to be - named in this case collectively in 

their CORPORATE capacities as member "aRents" of said "DEPARTMENTS:' 

"BUREAUS:' "DIVISIONS:' "SECTIONS." "UNITS," "OFFICES:' and "CONTRACTED 
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SERVICE PROVIDERS" operating in, through, and for their "principal" as the STATE OF 

SOUTH DAKOTA. 

38. In such instances, the doctrine of respondeat superior applies; and therefore, the STATE is 

entitled to have separate "legal representation" for these CORPORATE entities at the 

STATE's (i.e., "TAXPA YER 'S") expense, with the STATE (and "TAXPA YERS") also being 

likewise accountable for the DAMAGE CLAIMS in context of myl/"B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied acting on the capacity of PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY in the interest of those 

TAXPAYERS for recovering any of their losses through the prosecution of their DAMAGE 

CLAIMS against the private individuals comprising those separate "DEPARTMENTS," 

"BUREAUS," "DIVISIONS," "SECTIONS," "UNITS," "OFFICES," and "CONTRACTED 

SERVICE PROVIDERS," who are - as "public officials" - supposed to be operating through 

various forms of "surety" to the TAXPAYERS by way of "PERFORMANCE' BONDS, 

individual or group "INDEMNITY BONDS," "BLANKET BONDS" or "BLANKET 

INSURANCE," "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS" insurance coverage, etc. 

39. The common law term describing successively higher levels	 of administrative authority is 

"respondeat superior", which was established in seventeenth- century England to define the 

legal liability of an employer for the actions of an employee. The doctrine was adopted in the 

United States and has been a fixture of agency law. It provides a better chance for an injured 

party to actually recover damages, because under respondeat superior the employer is liable 

for the injuries caused by an employee who is working within the scope of his employment 

relationship. The legal relationship between an employer and an employee is called "agency." 

The employer is called the "principal" when engaging someone to act for him. The person who 

does the work for the employer is called the "agen!." 

40. The theory behind respondeat superior is that the principal controls the agent's behavior 

and must then assume some responsibility for the agent's actions. NOTE: The terms 

"principal" and "agent" are words that may appear frequently throughout this case. \Vnen they 

appear, it is likely to be in the same context and meaning as explained here as this "respondeat 

superior" type of liability relationship. (Bold emphasis) 

41. CO-TRUSTEES have been -	 and will also continue to be - named in this case individually in 

their PRIVATE capacities as their damaging acts fall outside of their "administrative" job 

descriptions, are TORTUOUS constitutional violations, and constitute PROVEN CRlMES 

involving both "chain" and "wheel" conspiracies. As such, the previous fOnTIS of financial 

"surety" is expected to be proven; and in all instances where "surety to the TAXPA YERS" 

cannot be immediately proven, there will be the call for the IMMEDIATE ARREST of their 
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"corpus" C'llel'.wl1·· or "hody") for (CRIMINAL) BONOINej as UNQUESTIONABLE "surety 

to the T1XPA }ER,\·..· 

42. This instant "FOURTH (-1 111
) CIRCUIT COURT" is to lake NOTICE of the following as 

purportedly supported by the tollowing cas~s: 

.. TI,e officers (~r llie fa IV, ill lI,e execuliol1 of process, art> required 10 11.11011' lite 
requirt'l1Iel/ls of If,e law (lild i(they lIIistoke ihelll. 1!'hetha thl'lJl/gh ignorance 01' 

clesign. (111(1 (//I}'OI/(, is harmed "y t!lei,. t:I'I'Ol'. fhe)' must I'('sl)()J1J in 
d(l//lll):e,\'" R(}~t'I' \'. ,J'~!I'\h(/1I (II/dol' R0.K(,'I's \', ('(II/kif!]). I lI'al/, (L',\,) 0-1-1. I::' Lee! 

7/-1. 

The ll,S. Supreme Court stated that "wlten a slale officer (lets IInder a stale law 
in a manner ill "'iolalioll of tile Federal COlISlillilioll hI! ('omes info con/liel 1Fith 
the sUIJerior authority o(tl1ot ('oJ/stitution, (lnd he is in that case sf1'IjJped v/his 
ojlicial or repl'esel1toth'e chamctC!' and is suNected in his paso/l to the 
cO/lSeCjuNlces o(hi.\ individual conJuct The .~·tate hos no lJOlver to impurt to him 
any immunity Fom respol/sihility to the supreme a/lthority oj" the Unifed 
States'" - ,c;cl1ellerl', Rhodes. -116 u.s. 232, CJ-I.)'. Ct. IfJ83. 1{i87(/9~-I) 

43, There exists an established RECORD of the previous fraudulent MULTI-COUNTY hearing 

conducted by "AI]' Eric Monson with the "assiSlOnce" of the STATE'S "BAR'" attorney 

Wade Reimers titled "SPECIAL A,S:)/STANT ATTORNEY GENERAL:' which is currently 

posted PUBLICLY, along with a plethora of underlying EVIDENCE and LEDGER OF 

EVENTS (i,e .. "DAMAGES") that was DEN[ED - by the STATE's BAR attorneys Monson 

and Reimers - the ability to be presented and "hearer at the fraudulent and "railroaded 

HEAR1NG" on 5/5/22, This included, but was not limited to. the referenced common law 

"WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS' - which can be located online and in the PUBLIC 

RECORD as found at: 

http://www.ricobustcrs.coml.?pageid=1105andat:https://youtu.be/QS-ukJilfvuCY 

Schied V STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA...........
 
IIn6dr"'?"":"'fW"nIXfl ...... 'Nt' ""'-l' .f OlS(It..."",ltO.. M4 caUllltUlIl C'OfiIIPaACf TO Dn"ImI Of 
t':'thcw~\...~lOOUl'JWlC' IUOHlS: 
IINJr~.U.";I~ ~' II-'- ~. kott.,.,.,.1Io6d (0 Go~ K.ri ..u NoMn ( J/1JIl.1J~ 

tJ"'''.e'f'~~M~ tu-t ..""_ elu. ............... ~,........ c. Ita e . 

Jnnl ~ ~Uo' to ~.,. (rinJ N..",- .... _ III. HJUCW AOVtWI "'_
 

a_f. 1M ........AON~'Mroetl'1n"'L­

1:lt,IMoM'&W .. u.. ·At*"'IITUoTrn roat'1 nATlw IM ..Wi 

ht...:.I.-..ww~NyCI~~tOMp_tIO••. 

Prirft .. ' ...... t'tloal'VWOUl[f -~,.",.("IIrI~~...,..
 

DI~lI6un.~I" w... ~--..--..
 

tha DlkIAL ..."."..--.J~I II ""WOICAIU"" .. ~ .......
 

IOtITH !)MOT"" ~INc.d S/ln, .,. "CIT"""" .,.-JaIhr ~
 

G~1lftIMI11ocMeII '" "lalL S. DMOlA .... ........, 1.tt9f .j",wH! VUr.tl,
 

44. Until such time that the DEMAND FOR TRIAL BY JURY occurs however. II"B/PPP/SJR" 

David Schicd am/is needing - indeed, IIhe am/is entitled by Right as one of the Sovereign 
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American People, an alleged CRIME VICTIM, and a "SEPSIS SURVIVOR" with thousands of 

dollars of medical-related DEBT and personal credit ruined by such outstanding debts - to a 

HEARING of this instant FOUR (4) "MOTIONS" being simultaneously presented as listed in 

the first few pages of this instant "MOTION" ... BEFORE there is to be any actual filing of 

mylhis "BRIEF ON APPEAL" in follow-up to the previously flied "CLAIM OF APPEAL" in 

this QUESTIONABLE JURlSDICTION with this QUESTIONABLE "FOURTH (4 1hy 

CIRCUIT COURT' and "SOUTH DAKOTA 'UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM'" being what 

appears to be FRAUDULENTLY operated entirely by "STATE BAR" CRIME SYNDICATE 

and "MONOPOLY OF 'JUST US'" members. 

45. Furthennore, the AMERICAN TAXPAYERS are entitled to and have the Sovereign Right 

to know how the CORPORATIZED "government" called the "STATE OF SOUTH 

DAKOTA" is actually operating - as a hierarchical "ADMINISTRATIVE 'DEEP' STATE'­

in spite being organized by constitutional "SEPARA TION OF POWERS" and as a so-called 

"UNIFIED" single "STATE' acting as a SOVEREIGN STATE and ';CO-TRUSTEE' of the 

Sovereign People according to the CONSTITUTION as the "PUBLIC TRUST" under which 

the so-called "UNITED STATES OF AMERICA" was organically derived (i.e., as a product of 

the original THIRTEEN COLONIES as "STATES"). 

46. Such knowledge referenced in the immediately preceding paragraph should also begin with a 

"DECLARA TOR Y STATEMENT' issued by whomever the "judge" actually is that may be 

assigned to this instant case; which should be explaining to me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied, as 

this poor, elderly, and "Iotally and permanently disabled quad-amputee" as a REFUGEE from 

another SIAIE OF MrCHIGAN (as of around 2/25/21) - who is yet unfamiliar with "SOUTH 

DAKOTA" STATE law - exactly how this "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL 

SYSTEM" is actually structured and supposed to work (C()Rstitutionally) for anv litigant, 

whether or not they are advanced in university education and experience in the COMMON 

LAWand with researching other identifiable forms of "laws" such as "maritime/admiralty," 

"ecclesiastical" law, Roman "civil-municipal" law, "TRUST' law, etc .. 

47. Such litigant entitlement of knowledge should encompass the following items as illustrated 

on page one as the "Cover Page" of this instant "MOTION": 

a) The NEED FOR CLARlTY AS TO THE WRITTEN IDENTITIES, OATHS, 

DUTIES, "SURETIES TO THE TAXPAYERS," JURISDICTIONAL RULES, 

PROCEDURES, AND CONSTITUTIONAL GUARANTEES OF THE 

RESPONSIVE CLERK(S) AND JUDGE(S) OF THE SAID "COURT' AND 
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"UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM''', PARTICULARLY IN "MULTI-COUNTY" 

CASES; 

(1)	 NEED TO COMPEL "IMMEDIATE" RESPONSIVE ACTION BY THE NAMED 

.JUDGE - KNOWN ONLY AS "STAWN" (BY AN EMAIL HEADLINE FROM 

Kristit· Gihhcns as THE "DEPUTY CLERK OF THE COlJRr' - ON PREVIOUS 

"MOTIONS" AND "DEI'dAND.S'" FI LEI) ON 6/10/22): 

1)	 FOR "l\fOTlON FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES 

BASED UPON 'INABILITY TO PA Y' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS;" 

2) FOR "EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF OF APPEAL ';" 

3) FOR "DEMAND FOR SANCTIONS AND DISBARMENT OF BAR ATTORNEYS 

Jenna Howell, Ant/tony Lippert, Eric MOIl.'lOII, Wade Reimers, AND Jason Ravnsborg 

BASED ON FRAUD AND DISCRIMINA T10N;" 

4) FOR "'DEMAND FOR MULTI- COUNTY CRIMINAL GRAND JURY 

INVESTIGA T10N:" 

48.	 Finally. because whomever it \-vas at the OFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINERS that sent the 

"large package" through the post office to me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied with "signature 

required" by someone KNOWING that I/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied am/is being deprived of 

transportation by CO-TRUSTEES for accessing his community AND third pat1y mailbox, and 

am/is without the lingers to "sign"' my/his name in handwriting. TH ERE IS THE NEED FOR 

AN hORDER" to be issued for the return mailing of that package by the CO-TRUSTEES 

before any "BRIEF ON APPEAL" can be expected by the "FOURTH (4 TH
) CIRCUIT 

COURT." 
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ARGUMENTS IN SUPPORTING THE CLAIM THAT '" 
THE "STATE AGENTS" OPERATING AS THE "FOURTH (4 rH)CIRCUITCOUR'r' 

BEING "STATE BAR" MEMBERS OF "JUDGE STRAWN" AND "MAGISTRATE/CLERK" 
Carol Latuseck- ARE USING THE CORPORATE FICTION OF "THE COURT" AS 

THEIR ALTER-EGO(s) FOR FURTHERING THE MULT1-TIERED CRIMES OF THEIR 
PREDECESSORS NAMED AS "CO-TRUSTEES" GOVERNOR Kristi Noem, the BUREAU 

OF ADMINISTRATION (AS REPRESENTED BY Scott Bolin2.er AND Catherine 
Williamson), ATTORNEY GENERAL (AND HISIHER AGENTS AS "ASSISTANTS" AND 
"SPECIAL ASSISTANTS"), THE S.D. DEPARTMENTS OF "DHS" and "DSS" (ACTING 

BY AND THROUGH Laurie Gill, Shawnie Rechtenbaugh AND THElR RESPECTIVE 
"BAR ATTORNEYS" Jenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, AND 

SUBPOENAED NAMED OTHERS AS "DOES #1-26") WHILE OPERATING AS 
PROVEN "RICO" AND "CONTINUING FINANCIAL CRIME'S" ENTERPRISES" 

49. For purposes of brevity, BENEFICIARY / PRlVATE. PUBLIC PROXY I SUI JURlS 

RELATOR (hereafter, "BIPPP/SJR") David Schied (in the first person as "I" given the 

"AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH' supporting all of the STATEMENTS of FACTS and 

ARGUMENTS herein), restates all of the above paragraphs 1-48 as if reiterated herein 

verbatim. 

50. Based upon the EVIDENCE contained in all of the referenced "FOUR MOTIONS' thus far 

submitted to this FOURTH (4TH ) CIRCUIT COURT thus far as "received" on 6/6/22 andlor 

"date=stampec!' FRAUDULENTL Y as "filed' on 6/1 0/22 AND the differing sets of "FOUR 

ADDITlO/v'AL ,\;fOnONS" received on 7118/22 (by email to DEPUTY CLERK Gibbens) and 

received aoain bv MAGISTRATE/CLERK OF COURT Carol Latuseck via CERTIFIED mail 
o	 . ' 

delivery on 7/20/22. '"the court" was adequately apprised of the following FACTS yet still took 

the inappropriate action of first committing "FRA UD UPON THE COURT' by dating all 

"MOTION' file entries on the common FRAUDULENT date of 7/29/22 and then 

CONSTRUCTIVEL Y DENYING all "hearings" on all those "Motions" - according to 

MAGISTRATEICLERK Latuseck's reference to some "phantom opinion" not otherwise 

provided in evidentiary proof - except (purportedly) the "MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF 

TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF ONAPPEAL ,,, and accompanying "MOTION FOR 'FORMA 

PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED UPON 'INABILITY TO PA Y' FOR 

FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS": 

a)	 "The court" was well apprised that I!"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied amlis a "totally and 

permanently disabled quad-amputee" being of the "nursing home level of need" without 

the support of needed EQUIPMENT for sustaining statutorily-required "living 

independence" that is FREE OF DEPENDENCY upon other individuals outside of family 

members residing within this STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA. 
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b)	 "{he CO",.," was well apprised lhat 1/"O/PPP/SJR" David Schied have/has NO r:AMIL Y 

RESI DING WITHIN TI liS STATE: and that I had arrived to South Dakota DECLARING 

MYSE.LF TO 13EING A "CRIMi': VICTIM" and a "I IOMELESS REFUGEE" fleeing with 

good n.:ason from criminal op~ratives or the STAI"E Of MICHIGAN. 

c)	 The: cou,.," \'Vas \\~ll apprised that. in spite of my/"B/PPP/S.JR" David Schied havin~ 

arrind to South Dakota WITII MEDICAID from the STATE OF MICHIGAN, the 

AGENTS and PRINCIPALS named as "CO-TRUSTEt--S" operating as the "DSS" 

AND "DHS" for the STATE OF SOllTH DAKOTA - acting FRAUDULENTLY 

under the auspices of a hodgepodge of various deceptively named and unfamiliar 

acronyms for vaguely detailed "waiver program" applications - have been DENYING 

MEDICAID health coverage to me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied since my arrival to 

South Dakota; and while also completely disregarding my CLAIMS at being both a 

"CRIME VICTIM" and a "REFUGEE" fleeing what amounts to "DOMESTIC 

TERRORISM" operating in the so-called "government" of the (minimally) STATE OF 

MICHIGAN. (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added) 

d) The court" was well apprised that because I/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied was being 

DENIED MEDICAID, I was also being DENIED "PAID PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION' 

and the "20% OF C'OVERED MEDICARE EXPENSE,)' and all other "MEDICAL 

ASSISlANeF' that is NOT COVERED at 80% as is otherwise paid by MEDICARE ... 

implying that l/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied am being unreasonably DENIED "ACCESS' 

TO THE (MEDICAL and SOCIAL) COMMUNITY and FORCED TO LOSE MY 

"DIGNITY" BY HAVING TO BEG AND GROVEL FOR TRANSPORTATION 

ASSISTANCE to gel anywhere in and around the NORTHERN HILLS and RAPID CITY 

GREATER METROPOLITAIJ\J AREA. 

e)	 "The court" was well apprised that the instant CASE AT HAND (assigned as Case No, 22­

166) has, multiple underlying "ADMINISTRATIVE 'DEEP' STATE" case numbers 

identified FRAUDULENTL Y as Case # OHE # PRR 22-02 (assigned with fraudulent 

intent by the BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION ("BOA") and its OFFICE OF 

HEARING EXAMINERS ("OHE") and FRAUDULENTL Y as Case # 001286794 and 

OAH # 22-365 «assigned with fraudulent intent by the DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL 

SERVICES ("DSS") and the BOA I OHE's "OFFICE OF ADMINISTRA T/VE 

HEARING" ("OAH"). 

f)	 In the same fashion, this FOURTH (4"111) CIRCUIT COURT was well apprised that the 

reason for the differing case numbers was because the OHE's Case NO. "PRR 22-02" 
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pertained to my year-long persistent COMPLAINT that the STATE BAR "CRIME 

SYNDICATE' attorneys acting as CO-TRUSTEES for the STATE for the "DHS", 

Jenna Howell, and for the "DSS" I Jeremy Lippert, had been CRIMINALLY 

DENYING all of myI"B/PPP/SJR" David's "OPEN RECORDS" DEMANDS FOR 

DOCUMENTS"under color oflaw." (Bold and/or underl ined emphasis added) 

51. Yet, despite knowing these above-referenced pre-established FACTS, "the court" - acting as 

the ALTER-EGO of said "Judge Strawn" (as referenced by MAGISTRATE/CLERK OF 

COURT Carol Latuseck) and "Judge Stawn" (as referenced by DEPUTY CLERK OF COURT 

Kristie Gibbens) - nevertheless is attempting RIGHT NOW (as of the date of this instant 

"MOTION") to COERCE me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied away from being able to more easily 

"file" my documents with "the court" through email correspondence; and otherwise FORCING 

me to find my own way to mailing paper copies of all "filings" with "the court" by 

CRAWLING ON HANDS AND KNEES or BEGGfNG AND GROVELING or otherwise 

LOSING MY DIGNITY is getting to the local POST OFFICE and back, which is several miles 

away ... while reasoning that "the court" should otherwise have the option to communicate 

with me electronical1y by email. 

52. Moreover, despite knowing these above-referenced pre-established FACTS surrounding the 

FRAUDULENCE of the "date/time-stamps" affixed to the "filings" of the numerous 

"MOTIONS" submitted to "the court" by me/"B/PPP/SJR" David, at the said "direction" of 

"Judge Strawn" acting under the auspices of being a CORPORATE FICTION cal1ed "the 

court," MAGISTRATE/CLERK Latuseck has conveyed that all of my "MOTIONS" are being 

CONSTRUCTIVELY DENIED proper "hearing" except for the single one of "MOTION 

FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF ON APPEAL It, and accompanying 

"MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED UPON 

'INABILITY TO PAY' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" - in which I am being 

COERCED and FORCED to timely attend IN PERSON or to timely respond BY MAIL 

- in spite of my having NO LEGS and NO MEANS OF ASSURREDLY UTILIZING 

"PAID TRANSPORTATION" for attending such a hearing or even getting to the Post 

Office SINCE I AM BEING DEPRIVED OF THE "STATE MEDICAID" THAT THE 

NAMED "CO-TRUSTEES" ofthe "STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA" are getting supported 

by STATE and UNITED STATES "TAXPAYERS" to furnish to me under both STATE 

and UNITED STATES laws. 

53. As a proximal cause of the CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE to "DUTIES UNDER OATH" and 

"MALFEASANCE OF OFFICIAL OFFICES" by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating - both 
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individually in their PRIVATE capacities and colkcti\'(:ly in their IJU8L1C capacities - this 

instant "MOTION" is linnly grounded ,1Ild shoull! olherwisl' be --IIEARO" and the first stcp 

for bringing these issues directly 10 Ihl: Sovereign People of a TRIAL BY JUR Y and to a 

MULTI-COUNTY GRAND JURY. 

Tlte illforlllal (A RT/CLE I compliant) letter of:\.JA GISTRA TE/CLERK Latlt.fieck ­
1I'lticlt was written 011 7/29/22 alld accolnl'llll.l'il1g FHA UDULENTLY date-stamped 
"official filings " at tlte "directioll" of "tlte COllrt" as tlte ALTER-EGO ofsaid "judge 
StrawlI" ami/or "Jmlge StlllvU" - presents II TORTUOUSLY lind CRIMINALLY 
intentiollal cover-lip ofa" FRA UDULENT PAPER TRAIL" as the "official record" of 
the so-called "FOURTH (4 T1f

) CIRCUIT COURr' and "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED 
JUDICIAL SYSTEM" as carried oul by "MAGISTRATE/CLERK" Carol Latuscck 
and her "DEPUTY CLERK OF COURr' Kristie Gibbens under the admitted 
"DIRECTION" OF "JUDGE {ERICj ST/iAWN" IA.K.A. "JUDGE STAWN"I; 

54. for purposes of brevity. "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied restates all of the above paragraphs 

I-52 as if reiterated herein verbatim. 

55. As a proximal cause of the CRIM1NAL NEGLIGENCE to "DlJTIES UNDER OATH" 

and "MALFEASA,1I./CE OF OFFICIAL OFFICE.\)"· by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating ­

both individually in their PRIV ATE capacities and collectively in their PUBLlC capacities 

- this inslant "MOTION" is firmly grounded and should otherwise be "HEARD" and the 

first step for bringing these issues direclly to the Sovereign People of a TRIAL BY JURY 

and to a MULTl-COUNTY GRAND JURY. 

The "DISCRIMINATORY PATTERN OF PRACTICE" of "the court"­

recognized as being under the direction of a "he" I"Judge" Eric Strawn}­

is using "PROCEDURE OVER SUBSTANCE" to undermine "Constitutional Due Process"
 
and "Civil Rights" guarantees for the "totally and permanmtly disabled" who is declaring
 

himself to be an "Anglo-American male," and who is politically claiming "Sovereignty"
 
over the "STATE BAR" (acting seditiously and treasonously as a monopoly and as It
 

crime syndicate "over/our' over the "independence" of the "People's Courts") as "one of
 
the Sovereign People"
 

56. For purposes of brevity. "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied restates all of the above paragraphs I-52 

as if reiterated herein verbatim. 

57. As a proximal cause of the CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE to "DUTIES UNDER OATH" and 

"MALFEASANCE OF OFFICIAL ()FFlCE.~~· by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating - both 

individually in their PRIVATE capacities and collectively in their PUBLlC capacities - this instant 

"MOTION" is firmly grounded and should otherwise be "HEARD" and the first step for bringing 

these issues directly to the Sovereign People of a TR1AL BY JURY and to a MULTI-COUNTY 

GRAND JURY. 
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Those acting under SWORN OATHS and DUTIES - under the "PUBLIC TRUST" 
- are being proven as engaging in "'COERCION" or botb "GOVERNMENT" and 

the "POPULA TIONS" of "totally and permanently disabled," of "Sovereign American 
People," and ·'State and United States 'Taxpayers;" giving the "appearance" of 
"Sedition, Treason, Insurrection, and 'DOMESTIC TERRORISM" through the 

'·deprivation ofrights under color oflaw," and the commission of (criminal) "acts 
dangerous to human life," which are characterized as the deprivation of 

constitutional guarantees of the inalienable "Rights to Life, Liberty, and Property," 
and the inalienable "Right to the 'Pursuit ofHappiness'" 

58. For purposes of brevity, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied restates all of the above paragraphs J-52
 

as if reiterated herein verbatim.
 

59, As a proximal cause of the CRlMINAL NEGLIGENCE to "DUTIES UNDER OATH" and 

"MALFEASANCE OF OFFICIAL OFFICES" by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating - both 

individually in their PRIVATE capacities and collectively in their PUBLIC capacities - this instant 

"MOTION" is firmly grounded and should otherwise be "HEARD" and the first step for bringing 

these issues directly to the Sovereign People of a TRIAL BY lURY and to a MULTI-COUNTY 

GRAND JURY. 

CONCLUSION AND REMEDY DEMAND ON 
"'FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO THE
 

'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT' ON CONSTRUCTIVE AND DISCRIMINATORY
 
DENIALS OF MOTIONS FOR 'IMil/EDIATE CONSIDERA nON' AND FOR 'SERVICE
 

ON ONE CONSTITUTING SERVICE ON MANY'"
 

The above creates sufficient "standing" that a case exists for "facts upon which relief can 

and should be granted' for remedy in the simple form of "reasonable accommodations" of the 

'''LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO THE 'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME 

COURT''' (and accompanying "ORDER" for the re-delivery of the returned documents to the CO­

TRUSTEES of the OFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINERS) being "motioned' as immediately above 

in the preceding pages, upon this instant SOUTH DAKOTA lfNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM and 

FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT in LAWRENCE COUNTY as presented herein by 

"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied when appropriately filing his accompanying THREE OTHER 

MOTIONS" as earlier listed for this case; and as also found on the accompanying '·CERTIFICATE 

OF SERVICE." 

Moreover, the FACT that "BfPPP/SJR" David Schied is but one of the "sovereign
 

People" acting as an "ofjiciaf' in the capacity similar to that of a PRIVATE ATTORNEY
 

GENERAL in tbe COMMON LAW as a '·PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY" on the behalf of all
 

other People designated in this STATE as "disabled" (and facing similar unwarranted
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medical "obstacles"), and STATE and UNITED STATES "TAXPA YERS" - with existing 

provable CLAIMS IN COMMERCE in the ballpark of around FIVE-HUNDRED MILLION 

DOLLARS ($500,000.000) supported by an enduring and publicly posted FEE SCHEDULE and 

a full LEDGER OF DAMAGES - it is mandatory that this DEMAND FOR TRIAL BY JURY 

be honored; and that this instant case be decided by the sovereign People themselves, NOT 

by an ARTICLE I "magistrate" or another such of the STATE's "BAR" attorney imposters 

and "judicial usurpers" as Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, Jenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, and 

Jason Ravnsborg have shown themselves to corruptively be in this case. 

For the same reasons as cited directly above. a MULTI-COUNT GRAND JURY of the 

sovereign People should be immediately assembled to investigate the referenced RECORDS and 

LEDGER OF DAMAGES so to provide the ':first steps" for "the Accused' to be afforded their 

constitutional guarantees to the constitutional "due process" that they have long been denying to 

B/R I PPP David Schied and many other disabled people as exemplitied by this instant "case." 

AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH 

I swear to God, and declare "lInder penalty ofperjury," that the statements in the above 
forty-one (4]) pages are honest, accurate, and complete as I can make them, to the best of 
my understanding and belief. 

lsi David Schied - one of the sovereign American People acting directly as ·'Bene.{tciary·· and as 
"Private, Public Proxy" on behalf of the sovereign People as ''TAXPAYERS'' living in both the 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA and elsewhere in the UN[TED STATES. 
(The above signature is authorized by David Schied as a "totally and permanently disabled quad­
amputee" with "reusonahle accommodations" exercised by Right according to laws provided by 
the AMERICANS WITH DlSABILITIES ACT.) 
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